
1 (� 

( 

( 

(� 

TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS 

TYPING REPERFORATOR 
(MODEL 14) 

LT�::���EJ 
SUBSIDIARY OF' 

· Wtstern Electric Company 
C H I C A C O, U. S. A. 

Bulletin No. 1082 
Issue 2 

November, 1942 

Printed in U.S.A. 



I 
(B-10S2) 

NOTE: FOR PARTS OF TYPING REPERFORATORS OTHER THAN 
14-F SPECIAL, SEE PAGES 1 TO 29 INCLUSIVE. 

FOR PARTS OF 14-F SPECIAL TYPING REPERFORATOR 
SEE PAGES 30 TO 35 INCLUSIVE. 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Base Cover Plates 

Base Plates • • • 
Base (Receiving-Only) • • 
Base (Sending-Receiving) 

Base (Sending-Receiving) 

Bell Cranks 

Bell Parts • •  
Cables • • •  
Cable Clamps. 

Cam Sleeve llain Shaft • 

Top View , 

Bottom View 

Cam Sleeve Keyboard Shaft • 
Center Contact Governor (Assem.) • •  
Clutch Lever 

Code Bars • • •  
Code Name Plates • 
Condensers 

Connecting Block and Cord (Assem.) • 
Connecting Block {Assem.) 

Contact Mounting (Assem.) 

Contact Spring (Assem.) - Pull Bar Opera."ted 

Cords (Assem.) 

Counter Unit (Assem.) • •  
Cover (Assem.) • 
Cover Backstops • •  
Cover Plates • • • 
End-of-Line Indicator Parts. • • 
Feed Roll • •  
Fil teu Units 

Front Plates • • 
Function Bars. 

Gears • •  
Governed Motors. 

Governor Parts 

. . . . 

Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting Bracket (Assem.) • •  
Guards • 
Key and Switch Unit. 

. . . 

t;¥-
9,31 

1 

2 

3 

11 

5,10 

1,6,21,25,28,34 

1,2,3,31 

18 

5 

26 

18 

27 

8 

8,29 

10 

6 

4 

32 

8,31 

28 

22 

1,2 

22 

28 

12 

29 

1 

27 

• • 5,10,14,16,18,24,25 

25 

26 

26 

1,5,9,21,24,25,32 

2 

;� 

''') 

f 

) ; 
·",) 

J ·� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

Keyboard Shaft 

Key Levers • • 

Keytops • • 

Line and Selector Jack (Assem.) • 

Line Cord (Aesem.) • •  

Line Unit (Aesem.). 

Line Relay Filter Unit (Assem.) • • •  

Line Test Key • 

Links • • • 

Magnets • • 

Main Bail • •  

Main Bail Bracket (with Roller Guides) 

Main Bail B racket (with Guide Post). 

Main Bail Lever • • 

Main Shaft 

Main Shaft Bracket 

Miscellaneous Sets of Parts 

Motors • •  . . . . 

Motor Mounting Plate. • 

Name Plates • • • • • •  

Notes of Explanation. 

Numerical Index • • • • 

Pad - Base • 

Pads - Cover • 

Pinions 

Platen 

II 
(B-1082) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Platen Shift Contact (Assem.) 

Platen Shift Contact (Assem.) 

Platen Shift Parts. 

"Figure Make" (with Double Contact) • • •  

Power Cord (Assem.) • •  

Pull and Function Bar Springs. 

Pull Bars - Standard. • 

"Letters Make" (with Double Contact) • •  

Pull Bars (all Metal) - Contact Operating 

Punch Arm 

Punch Bail • 

Punch Blocks (Assem.) • •  

Punch Unit (Aesem.) 

Punch Unit Parts • •  

Range Scale (Aesem.) 

Relay Base • •  

Relay Bracket. 

. .• . 

� 

5 

2 

27 

29 

31 

6 

29 

6 

11 

20,34 

14,15 

14 

15 

19 

1S 

1S,19 

3S 

24,25 

9 

22,24,25 

36,37 

39 

1,2 

22 

24,25 

9 

34 

34 

9 

S,31 

27,33 

27 

33 

11 

11 

12,13 

12 

11,12 

21 

6 

6 



Resistance Mounting Blocks • 

Resistance Unit (Assem.) • 

Resistors • 

Ribbon Feed Mechanism 

Ribbon Spool • 

Ribbon Reverse Shaft • 

Selector Bare 

Selector Fingers 

Selector Unit 

Series Parallel Switch Bracket (Assem.) • •  

Set of Cabinet Mounting Parts. • • 

Set of Keyboard Lockout Parts • •  

III 

(B-1082) 

Set of Mechanical End-of-Line Indicator Parts • •  

Set of Motor and Gear Parts (for 368 o.p.m.)-(with Synchronous Motor) • •  

Set of Motor and Gear Parts (for �6o o.p.m.)-(with Synchronous Motor). 

Set of Motor and Gear Parts (for 368 o .p.m.)-(with Governed Motor) 

Set of �otor and Gear Parts (for �6o o.p.m.)-(with Governed Motor) 

Set of Parts for Mounting Pull Bar Contact Spring Assemblies 

Set of Tape Reel Parts • • • • • 

Slip Connection Strip (Assam.) 

Synchronous Motors • • • • ·• 

Tape Baokspaoer Parts. • • • • • • • • • • . • . • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . 

Tape Chute • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Tape Feed-Out Parts. • 

Tape Feed-Out Magnet (Assem.) • •  

Tape-Out Parts 

Tape Platform 

Terminal Block (Assem.). 

Toggle Switches • • • •  

Tool (For Cleaning Punch Block) 

Transmitter (Assem.) 

Transmitting Contacts Filter Unit (Assem.) • 

Type Bars • • • •  

Type iar Backstop (Assem.). 

Type Bar Pallets 

Type Bar Segment 

Universal Bar • •  

Universal Contact Mechanism (Assem.) (with Double Contact) • 

Wave Shaper (Assem.) • •  . . . . . . •. 

. . . 

Page 

7 

8 

6,21,25,29 

16 

16 

1� 

3 

11 

20 

21 

31 

2 

28 

2� 

2� 

25 

25 

32 

23 

7 

2� 

13 

12 

21,3� 

3� 

5 

9 

1,7 

1,2,21 

12 

� 

29 

27 

17 

27 

17 

3 

35 

29 

,,� 

/•)'' J 

f 

.,) 

�J 



(' 

(. 

( , 

( 

98897 &1/SE-/!EC'E/V/Nt;QNL.Y-• 
BLACK GL()$$ 

10288/BA$£ -A!ECE/V/NGONL.Y-
84/eK &t!OWN JVI/NKLF 

7337�NE2-F£L.T�-------' 

7338 P�T---------� 

�984/S CI?YEA! 8Aat:Sn1P�L.EFT1 
'44& .sc.e.:w 
'/9/ LQCK-.SH£Ja 

�� r:::-:;;��1--------+--"� 

81717 MP-F£LT{R:ll? NR&MN6 &WLY o,e 
SCNPING-A!.a:ctM'NG BAS?#j 

-1-
(B-1082) 

�---------- -z:;�51;;�Ji1f 

_.------17167.2CA8L.F C�AMP 
881/.SCIEW 

II" 3628 OVTZ.ET-BAKEL.ITE 

.&81/.SCA!EW 
I I I 121.9/ LOCK WASHFA! 

70.9& BVSN/Nts:-BAKFL.ITE 

I I II 73.98 CLAMP PLAT£ 

@ t 19�+ r 42.93 /ty.SVLA71U!f"3./ 

�----+-------:73�.8ACK-"� 

M ._______.�. I 
7403Ct?NTACT.SPA!/NG-VPPFII 

f-=1--=:1--'-f-+------7-#02 a/NTACT-"PAI/N9-L�.II 
n- � 

SG6"08 COYEA! SJIIICKSTI?P-
2/GHT 

18746 .SC.REW 
'/.9/ LtK'.t: WASHEI 

BASE - TOP VIEW 

/096 SCA!EW / SS309$CIEW 

�·--- � I J:htJ 0 I. rm�TRA�--

0 e? 11 ON OFF I 771526 FlllltNIITPLATE-JHUIW/T 

'67� 6VA2D-J:U2g B.ROJVN Wie/NKL£ BA!QIJW WA!/NKL.E 

'--------------177628 FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)-WALNUT ( BELL SYSTEM 14-A) 1----------
102546 FRONT PLATE (ASSEM.)-DARK BROWN WRINKLE 

�---.3626 FQOT-A!V88EA! �95320 Tl1G&lE SWITCH �.SS£M) 

9/GBJ NVT-H£.¥. 
.9/6'84NUT-.e/Nt; 

8254 CABLE CL.AMP 
674G .SCJi/EW [ - J 

D 
-=-�J /02<!1 $ClEW 

36-"0 �OCK WASHE.e 
219/ LOCK WJIIISHE.e 
700/ WASHE.et2}-UNPE.e 6254 C© 

$ 

720238A$EaiYEJi/PLATF-----��-�-

���� Gl�Pi---------�----------

G74G.SC2EW 
219/ LOCKIK4SHE21 

7SS22 G48LE-BASE(WP-SG6"(20S4) 

BASE - B O T TOM VIEW 
@SEE PAGE .36 FOJil AIO'TeS OF £XPLAAIATION. 

1----6746 SCIEW 

M829 JIIIA4PTE.e Pll.ATE .( I 'II II 16746 -"CA!EW 
,2/9/ LOCK IYA-SHEAl 

4/151 IUIINA'IIP T£A!MIM4L. 

L------------1��L.����ASHE8 
700/ WASH£.e 



9940/ BASE {3'ENPING'­
RECEIWAIG}8.!ACK G'.!PS$ 

7.3.37 .IYA$#E..€-I'"E,t7l � ml 7.3.38 POST ' 

7337 WA5J.IEI2-1'"£LT 
7.J38 POST 
2382 LOCK' WASHER 
.34-4 Nl/7 

3S!J8 Nl.IT -71:1P 7334 POST- 80771:JM 

Zo66 .5PRIN6- SPAC ER KEY /.EYeR (1) 

2S�S SPRIA/6-K..:Y LEVERS{./1)------..JI 

�98415 COYER 8ACIC071:1P-LEFT 
$446 .5CI2EW I .. l!!rfr 
21!11 LOCK WASHER 

7099 �CREW- THl.IMB 
7337 WASHER-.FEi.T I 11-r'\ 

7078 Pt:J.sr 
680/ SCif!.EW 
2191 .LOCK: W4.SHE.6J --
35.98 NVT )�' TOA1 

9SJ21 KEY.AMJ.SW/TCH VN/7 
C4S.SEM} (CO.HPONENT M.elSf II ·�-=-
Sh'OWN BELO� 

2.378 .SPACE£ J::EY LEYE£ 

7080 SPACEk! BAeLPOP-----------./ 

26G.38Vri'"Ek!-RV.88Ek!-------------/ 

6746' SCk!EW 
2191 LOCit: Hf4SH££f---------------__; 

. 7001 HPISN£..€ 

7.394S�CE.e8A£-------------------------------� 

2 

(B-1082) 

0 

,---------------_,7099$C£EH/-T#VAWB 
73J7 WAS#ER-r£L7 ' 
71672 CABLE CLA.MP 

,------;68// .SC£EW 

16 • ""' 3628 OV7Z1!.7'-$A$ELITE 

,--------tt--------74P2 CO;Yh'?CT.sPR�-LOWE.e 

F I 740.3 C0/117/4CT .SP..€/#G-VPPE.e 
I 7399 BACA::.STOP 

I u �6'
/

/ 
.SC,f!EW 

1.91 LOC$ WASHE.e 
7CJ96 BtAS'If'/M;;-8A$ELirE 

m f �� �3.96'PLATE loa 429.3 1/V.SVLATO£ 

----..__j2S24 A1£Y .LEV'ER GVID£"­
F£0;YT 

6746SC£EW 
21.9/ .LtJC$ �ASHE£ 

�y L£/I'E.e-VPP££ 

¥£Y LE/1'££-C£/VTE.e 

9209 A::EYL£1/E£-LCJWE.e 

'----KEYTOP$ (.SEE .114GE 27) 

BASE -TOP VIEW 

73/6'18REAK$EY-------------------------------------, 

I096SC.eEW-�----------------, 

80/78 /N.SVLATCJR-k!EA.e------------:;::;::=::::;;-

78176 .SH4TC# CA.SE·----------------------jf------

r------------------77.3CJ7 cov.c.e A/liP GtM.eo 

95.Ut1 Tt:¥GLE SWITC.p 
(ASS£M.) 

DIG841VVT-£/NG 
91683 /IIVT-1{£%. 

--------------80177 I�VLA71:JR-.FRoNT 

jill 116J 5(;/�EW ' .3699 Ali.IT 
8o.56t5 BVS#ING-BAKEUT£

1---------�---
80/80 S.P..€1111:9 CLIP �----------------------�11 8A5£ 

L.....------------95321 KEY AND SWITCH UNIT (ASSEM.)--------------l 

85.39 .SC/l£W 

J J � Z/91 L.OC/t' WA.!J#£12 .FRONT .......--fLJlJU . 0 

1 
708d4 8l/5Htii/G-ECCENTiliC -iJI)L � 0 �--10VO i.OCI<'OI/T BAll 
7Q88tD WASI{/!/2 I - -
!0885 WASH£12-SPRIMS) /lEAR . 

'-------------- 7339'3 SET OF KEYBOARD LOCKOUT PARTS ------------.1 

0 .5EE .PA6.! .36 .FOR NOTES IV' EXPi.AII/ATIOIV. 

� 

.,) 

� 

{) � 

;� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

7287 t/IVIV£"£SAL. BA£----------. 

853.9 .SC.llEW 
2A9/LOCKAVASNE£'�--------� 
3458 .S/i/MS 

-3-

(8-1082) 

,---2.5� t/AS7i7P-LEATNE£ 

l:lrl�lrljl�l�lri�I �I �I �I1IE=--I -�I �I�I·�I ri·ILI:I�I·I�I �Ir----j:�j�i�i�i!l1l�llf 
r92<>3B .• .,..m,.,w� 

35.98/Vt/T 1 ..--
21.9/ LOCA: WASNEE 

7.375 KEY L£1/££ .Sh'ArT'---------B-------__J 

6746 .SC.ll£"W 
2/.9/ LOCK WA.5Wc.er------------

8254 CABL£" 
1187 .SCJ?EW 

72023�SE�I/E£PLAT£"-----------J 

BASE- BOTTOM VIEW 

'----71#9K&YL£YEJ/!GV/.PE-££AJ/! 

,-----70785 SAeh'VG �T 

-. -.;soce> FOOT-.llt/.8.6'££ 

48S/ GJ!Ot/N.P 72:A!M/AI4L 
6746 .sc.eEW 

'---------1�,-, L.OCK IK4SNE£ 
WASH££ 



-4-

(8-1082) 

�-------------------------------252.9 8VSN/MS-&4KEI.ITE 

�------------------------------ SVT7���T�N/AIG 

<·1 Q � ' SV78 COHT.i'ICT $P.e/NG 
..,.. ""'" 

r'----------------7381 CONTACT MOUNTING (ASSEM.)---------------' 

68// SCA!EW / SV82 CQ¥7;4CT LEYF.l! SHAFT 
2/S/ LOCK He 

737.!18£AA!/AI# HllCSW/MS---------------

2407 LOCK I*JISNE.l!
----------------------------....�qJ:Jt 

7883 0/LF.e 
.90438 0/L N/MS 

8�.97 �T�---------------� 

898.96 0/L CVP -----------------

73828.l!AC�T-F.l!O/VT�----------J '------------7385' 8A!ACKET-NEAA! 

TOP VIEW 

73A9C�Ac.TLEYF.l!$-----------------------, 

7.187 &eACE'-------------------� 

3588NUT 

�����£4 1W�����������---------------� 
7407 SFHCEN CDLLA.l!-LOAIG---------------.:_____J 

76S4 SN/�s�--------------------------------_/ 

2526 SR4C/NG a?LLAN -SNt:M1T------------------.-/' 

7404LOCA:OVTLEYF.l!$'----------------------_j 

L---------------7002 -SH£.1! 

SCNEW 
�--------------------------�34-S6�T 

LOCA: HI4SNE.e 

L---------------------74�L�KOUTLEUEKSN�T 

RIGHT END VIEW 

�8/���TC�K--�--------------------------� r--}--------------------------���D2WASNE£ 

7380 TRANSMITTER (ASSEM.) 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

'") 

" 

.. ·'')· ... · 

·�} 

. ·� 
:�4 



- 5-

(B-1082) 

7388 .SHAFT [119896" .WJ: C'VP 

=�=�E.e 

\ ��:;;9:�:;:-FEJ;T 

1 �2/99NVT 

( . 

8097C'AM&EEI/E /1 �7Qm5"GEAA!-4QT 

90438 P/1. N/NG-ncr 
... � 

:=::-JTT tlr �� f8sO/G:EAPNV8fW/TH 8047/ SP.t'/.Mif------------------� l �. � 114.9.5 POS7;J 
6746" SC'A!EW 
2/9/ J:QC/1: -H£il1 

73.9/ C'I.VTC'H-AE'/YEH �7//6'/ BVSH/HG . 

• 

7389 t:I.VTCH-PP/W.Mif 737-2. &I!AC'KET 

( � -
. 2/9/ I.Ot:K WASHEII! 

3598NVT 
2/9/ I.Ot:K JII«S'H£illl 
/23-244 -SHEA! 
8S3.9 .SC'IIEW 
2/SU J;Ot:.lf WASH�!' 
700.6 -.sHEA! 

7/98 GIMA!P-CEAH 
:WO/S GEAA!-40 T-
IISP/ GEAA! HVI/'WRM 

84.9.5 POS7;J 

7/816STVP 

21.99HVT 

898.96 0/1. t:VP 

=:7:�/&K-'l"/.7) -���� �r• � ��!%�A�HER 

��J - - - �� 6�6"�EW � 2/9/ I.Ot:K �E.e 
_ --.. s 

,. 7.5�2 MACK£T �lS"6'/0 .SCA!EW 
266.9/.0t:K -SNEJe 

7�5/ STOP � I \&,�� l 34432WASNEA! 

:�:��£) . 0 ' , O �1£1 Z��A5H£R 
7t102 WASHEA! J i 1 

8485 MACKET 

V "- ---r--8498 8£L.L. HAMMER 96".506" 8M4/'T- '- '8os81 $PRIN6 
8.53.9 $C.e.£W ; 

,8494 SPRING POST 
2/.9/ U1CJt: WA.SNE.ei 
70011 WA.SHEA! ; 

! 2/6'-NT S/PEOFBASE 
I 

( ---- i /" --�-� 

.96SQ6SHAFT 
//G'/ .SCPEW 
2/9/ I.Ot:K H14SNER) \ \ 3&08 S.P.e/.Mif 

8539SC2EW 

l ::o::::r:AMP � \ !J ... --�� :::/:::POS

T 

'-
/WffN 8486 POST/ 

707/IS SPA!/.Mif POST 
1 � 8488 BVSHING 

2623 SPN/NG I A!/G:NT S/PE QF BASE 



7543/ RELAY B.eACKET"--�---------, 

6746 SCREW 
Zt!N I.OCK WA.Sl¥£.ej 1 
XNII2 WASHER 

6"746" SCAFW 
21.9/ LOCK H�t�SNn 

972898�CKFT-------------------� 

925341./NF TFST KEY 'f (Jv.E. CQ. .92A� · 

//6/!'SCAEW 
3640 /.OCKIM4SHFRI---------------_/ 
3S.99NVT 

6"74SSat!FW 

-6-

(B-1082) 

26&.9 I.CI[:K HMSNFR I' 
34432Jii4SHFR 

@.972.90 H£ZAY &4$£'----------------------\ 

�����WASH;!;�.r-----------------------------------� 

/297 SCAIFW 
13646" I.«K -.-;e .:!f,.-----f,_,438 -.sNFII! 
7$740-.sHEH-i!IAKF/./T£ 

9729.9 Ct::JYFR-i!IAKFI./7"£ 

-' �""JJ/��FA 
103-27 Ntf4SWFA 

�------------���
4���Fil! 

�-------�.9.9/0������) 

6746 S"CIFW 
2/S>/ I.OC� -SNFA 

7543/ .e£/.AY BRACKET 
-�I I I �. � �744 .IJ£5/Sll:J.IJ-8000 OHMS 

1035.t:'!J MACKE'!" 
A 8 /2'!J7 .SC.IJEW 

1 r (#40 1.ocK wAsHEil 
.34432 WASHE/l 99402 CA81.E-/.I/o/E REI.AY 11/o//T 

?w.e.ml 

99408 LINE RELAY UNIT (ASSEM) (WITHOUT LINE TEST KEY) 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

99409 LINE RELAY UNIT (ASSEMJ (WITH LINE TEST KEY) 
(INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN ON THIS PAGE 

EXCEP T THOSE MARKED ®) 

@@ SEE PAGE .36 1'7)1< A/OT£5 01' I!J(pi.ANATION 

$8/fb WASH�-I'IBRE 

� 

'") 

) '"""' 

\.) 



( 

( 

709S PL4TE----------------. 

'2489 ca-YN.E"CTAM'STA?/P--------, 

-7-
(B-1082) 

�89080GUAA?P 

.-�--------82487 CONN�T..t:w SPA?/-

.C...l:H IBs-79 sc.-ee:w :E:B l:i?/9/ LOC� WASHEif! 

1--------82490/NSVLAn:JA! 

L--------------- 83577 SLIP CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEMJ------------___J 

8SOS�T-HEK.------------------.� l�<=��tlll 70.9SPL.ATE 

68t/.sc.erw 
�·

'
'I 

�.94C�NECT�N�/MS----------�-t-J 

"---------70.93 C'ONN.E"CT/OAI .STA!/P 

�----------8S04P�T-�VNP 

L---------------7092 SLIP CONNECTION STRIP (ASSEM.)------------____j 

674/S SC'A!.E"W I ;;::: 
. 

!"';>__ t/670 A?ESI.Sl74NC'E M'OVN17AG' 

=��--.e.-.,J foJe\t�:L ... . >J 1� 

_ BLOCK 

6746SCif!EW 

6746 SCA?EW ' �_LI);I I LL-=ol " ,70Qe WASHE.et:?) 

M02�.E"A' 
7167/JACK.s-/HS-/..E";'., � I� � / 

� .... �-�«• 
. ;::= :� '-----------{"""'..;'.�::ruOCA? 

l. 81. oc� I'J4.SsrMJ 
(' LJ 7.20.2/ JU'S/STAAIII:E MOVNT/NG 

�-----------SS344.SCA?.E"W 

�43.2 a..eA�rr-�----�--------� ��r-����-n--n--r-� 

JH!----------6746 .sc.erw 

68/0SCA?EW 

( �73670 TF2M/11141. IJI.tXKtfi/SSEM) 

���O��WWA5NE.'�-------------� ��----------�������&£ 



77649 �PEMSE�f-------------------------� t!/4-¥P M.r.) 

7.542.9 sc.eE;v 
.96485 BVSH/HG-BAKELITE 

70722 .eES/STOA!-
500 OHMS EACH 

-8-

(B-1082) 

,------------7S430 ST.eAP 

\. 7S429 sc.eE;v 

r--------------------71?724 /NSVLAW.e 

�.925" TE.t'MINAL E1VP----------._ 

�'33.57 TE.t'.WA'� ENP�M) 

Jl \ \, � 70707 l.eAC'KET 

ltl28 $C.t'EW 

�--------�7�7A'VT 
2669 LOCK -SA'EAii 

641? LOCK WA51NE.t>f------------
438 IYASNE£ 

487/ BOLT 

• �� ' �� 16M6 sc.eEW 
lr!n'' 21.91 LOCK �E£ = 700/IYA$NE£ 

l__ 

___________ --170361 RESISTANCE UNIT (ASSEM�------------___J 
(250-500 - 1000 OHMS) 

·,.,_._�rj dill · I . I"'L.AA?/2EP 0 
' 

-
.o ••• I� I 

72999 POWE� COHPJ 
(A8$EM.} j 

_------------------------------7248/PL�-�EP 

�� 
'----------�---·_0----172425" a::wP('W/T11 

82474 TE.IIM/NIU$ 

'---------------72426 POWER CORD (ASSEM.)----------�--___J 

CODE N AME PLATES SCREWS 
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PART NUMBER 

14-M TYPING REPERFORATOR BASE 98775 83408 

14-N " " . 98774 83408 

14-F SPL TYPING REPERFORATOR UNIT 98755 83408 

14-M TYPING REPERFORATOR UNIT 987SI 83408 

14-N .. .. .. 987S2 83408 

14-P .. .. . 98753 83408 

14-R " " " 987S4 83408 

14-S " " . 98758 83408 

14-T . .. . 987S7 83408 

14-U . . " 98 758 83408 

14-W " .. .. 98759 83408 

, 
.� 

.. ) •. ' ., 

'") 

·� 



,-.. ,.,..,. 

9887.5 BASE PLATE {WIT# F'EEr}----� 

6732 MOTOR MOt/AITIAIG PlATE 

It 6810 SCREW I 

7273� Gt/A120(s.EE PAGE Z4)J II 727..313 GUAIZO(Sec PAGE ZS) O' 

6810 SC2E� ----------------------� 

71t;lt6.1'KI.I"7' R«K'I".(I IFVFR 

N6J POST 
1/11 .ttlt"K WIIJ'KI"If-----... 
.JIN.Nl/7' 

71!110 �UI"R 
71!111 lli.I'KI� ' 
71181 Rl//£7' 

671/, sr"A'FW 
11!11 Ilk:¥ WIISKI"R 

� HKK't�vr trYr�� (WITH R'Dtti'.('S)) 

(l 

:::; ;�;:1#6 t�YI"R 
I � s £1 ,,,, tlk:'k' WII.I'KFR II-------------4------ '"=-----= �fit111 � 1 n ?WJI W/9.1'/t'FA' 

9G839 TAPE PLATF'02M----------.I 

.71/6 St"RI'W :f'! ,v--11.1 I IIK'k' WIISK£. 
NS61 t"IIIMP 

ti7!1!1 JCRI'W---------------------� 
.746JCRFW �---------------------------------------� .I.UI WIIS'KI'R 
71!170 JK/.1"7' Ret:'KI'R --------------------------------_j 
71Jiti!l J"KI;T A'IX'KI"R .fR,W ----------------------------------____J @SE'e PA(;E $6/'0.e NOlES OF EXPlANATION 

� � 

�----------------1"02 VO'T?JRS SEc PA6c5Z4fZS 
'15744 SCREW 

r---------------------------I!I.JitiC WIISKI"R 
��·!I tiX'k' I'YIU'KI".(' 
7101/7 JKI.H 

,-------------------------tiiiC SCREW 

,-------- !I?IH Gt/1120 -GE/12 

7ZSIIS SPRI#t1 
·1.11-Jtll SPRING CI./P 
7StSI7 IEI9RIN6 

.,.,---:-------954$(; GUIOe PLATE 

.§ 95409 SIIIF'T UY£2 

� I !ISI/JC JPA'ING 

- Q .!S·tSI JPRI/o/1 

ott· 
'til 

aru "'"AI¥ 
sr".R&W 

'-------��----��--------------�!ISI/78 JPRIN6 
..__ I (Q) J J.95476 Pt.ATEAI ' (WI?"# /0.5548 IN.SER7") 

'-----------------------------------lgsl/77 Pt.ll7"1'11 8UCK 
(Jil/9 J"KI.H 

'--------------------IMI/71/ Pt.ATEAI SH/II"T 
91'47$ ("tiUII.(' 
1171 Jt'RI"W 

�-----------------QDSil/79 PVSH �OC 

......... 
OJ 1. I 
o<D oo l  "' -



� 
�It) 

� 
I 

! 
li:! 

��
 

I 
� 

�·
 

I 
..

. 
J 

� 
... �

 
... � 

I �
��

-
t 

l 
�\ 

l 
� � 

� 
7:

:.\ 
� 

� 
�� 

b 
i i!

 � 
� 

1:1 
��

 
� 

� 
�� 

� 
��

 
� 

� 
� 

�� 
� 

� 
l 

N
 

"'
 

i 
"i 

d
 

� 
� 

� 
..

.. 
..

.. 

� 
·:;g�

 
� 

I 
I 

� 
IIi 

lti 
Ill 

��
 

� 
R 

1\"
 

IIi 
� 

II 
I 

��
 

"
"'

 

!!!.!
!. 

� -...:. 

��
 

� 
� 

�� 
�. 

Il
l 

r
\ll 

� �i 
n

 
� 

��
� 

��
 

� 
t 

�� 
·�

 
��

 
�� 

� 
��

� 
"

 
<0 

�h 
��

· 
��

� 
��

 
� 

��
� 

� 
� 

�"
� 

"�
 

�� 
� 

�!ti
 

� � 
���

 
� 

��� 
�� 

�'1
� 

" 
� 

'1r 
���

 
I 

'1 

i 
��

 
I 

��� 
� 

� 
Q\ 

� 
� 

� 
� 

� 
� 

u 
� �

k! 
'I

 
IIi 

� 
Ill 

IIi�
 

� i
� 

� 
�

"
 

R�
 

,•
 



'@'
 

•
CO

 
=

o
 

I 
I

 
e

 

� 
�� 
�� 
" 

ii 

� 
\1

1 
� 

� 
� 

� 
i 

..... � 
���� 

��s 
��� 

ii:t:l .... --. 
"'

"'
�

 

��� 
�������� 
\'1\

 
.. � 

'l
lt.i

 

llr
 

� I 
�

 
..... 
•

 
. � 

�
 

� 
10 � 

� 
� 

"
�

�
 

t�� 
� 

� �� 
"'

"'
 ""

"
 

��;� ..
.. � 

!;!�!;:�� 
t;����

"
 

�� 
�

 
�

'l:i
"i

i 
li)

..
., 

����� 
"

'IQ
t.,

 
� 

)Ill;:; 
�h

�
�� 

��
"�3: �

 
�--

��
h

� � 
"'

"
 

Oi
\li

l)i
\li

\)i
 

� � � � 
�

 
�l!! 
..

...
. 

"
"

 
\1>

\1)
 

�� 
� � 
.... "

 

�� 
� � 

� 
� 

3 a 
� 

� 
� 

�
�

 
� 

��� 
� 

�� 
� ��� 

.. � 
l\1 

� 
Ii

i 
�

 ��� 
� 

� � 
�� 

� 
� 

�
 

��� 
� 

� 
11.\

 
�:a 

� � '��>& 
� 

�� 
lli

 
IIi:::: .... 

Oi
 

®
®

 



96887 BE#R/hG 
8f.9F NUT" 

I 7J«I.<.mu h 

,2.892 .FH/M 
81�8.9 �p�L.,PR 
Zl9/ L.t1t:K WA'.FH.tR 
8f.94 NUT" 

4�2# _,.....,RING .1-....l.-. 1// 

/PI-27 WIIS"#ER 
.!16-9-tJ �PeA' W.#SH&R 
.!lf!IJI HI// 

/22-577 /&&.P RP�L. 
,15.98 4�1N6 

$6!12P .!"T;9R H'h'&&£ 
.6"6.91.9 �17CK Pl.-9/& 
.!14".97/VUT 

-12-
(8-1082) 

/ 

��98.6 .FCREJY 
Z/.9/ L.PCK W-9.FHER 

9M40 1"££/J ROLL Mllc�r 

9§#0 SPliCER 

'9s4SI PVAICII &OCK'{IISSEM.) . (SEE 8tJrTOM PI" PAGE} 

51f971 5t:R&W 

·96,�.z rAP& c#vr& 

-.98/91 .FCR&W 

9�$-;t6 TAP& d//I.PE 
761�7 .FCRFJY 
.!16�/J L.t1CK W/?.FH&R 

JIF.,-9.9 RIBBIJN G//IP& 
IOMSZ 5CREW 
IPI-27 WAS"H&R 
36 �17 L.Pt:A' JYAS#&R 

516/l_,f fPAC&R 

�-----------------------1�;.c4(J4 �� 
7-t'F5-;t fPRIA!S PHTI--------------------------, -;t7PF SPRING 
B/648 7J9P& Kh'/Fc 
.PF�.!I S"C.R&,IY 
21.9/ �Pt:K H'.tf.F#&R 
IP2� .FCR&H' 
Zl91 �17CK JY.#S#&R 
P.H"F TAPI PI..#T' 

//7� .rCRIJY 1--------
21.91 Lo« IY"$HI� 
IZZ-7/M Pcl'"F/YT L&YER 
94"_,� /IF.P PAJYL 
.9F�7 &a"4"h'l'"R� 1-------" 
/117-9<11'<11' SC-1'4",/Y 
.l'/9/ U<K WA.FK&� 
9F<II'N 5PRI'M' ..... 115/L_________/ 
760.!1 SPA'� 

4P757 JCRIW 
.l'lit$!1 1./Jt:K WAsHeR 

2191 �IJGK JYA.J"H&'A" 

1�1\: j 1 
[96118PPL."r& 

r::::'\ 11617 .Ft:RFJY 
..... 

� i 

'-

� 

;.-:,·�ttfy:f!'IH'(/RP/Y7j 

)r�-----i;:L-- -----�� �------------��j- --�--------------968_,_,Mi91N�"t:K&T 

� � 6HF5�� 
,l't$�9 L.OCK IYASH'&A' 

I.ZZ-697 ICI:"I!NTRIC 
.su-_,.9/ JP/?CIR 

'-------------------------------;8.!1.80 WASHIA' 
72FI7, SGA'FW 
.l'l.9/ L.IICK W..UK£R 

99.9�7 /POi. (nJe �.C:t"AWINS') .,.l Q :_; PVNCH 840CK) ) 
� 

9f-t'Ff F&E.P� S"TR/HfR(IJ-----------------.... SPRIN6 A'Eri91N£R 

1111111 :r:= 95.,F6 _,.....,RING (fi>} 

95.,.F.,.CIJAI"PU#GH.rTR�R(5) ��fj l;t �;;; d//I.PEtFPIEPUT&l 
�ffl'"I.P /P6&THF.'f} 

!15-f&54 ..... U#� HIJLNA!------------------------ooi 
/.l'Z-16 .PPW8 

Pf-//4> .I"Af'I.MS 
-;22-FT<fl Wr"MING .Fl'"R/P 

��� 

�� j 
'2'Z-.!Iw7 fK&.P.Pil'A' 

/22-57/ .:;ui.PF PL..PT4" 

--69FPP /&E.P ..PP#C# 
"L---------------/-t'2-.8.5 CP.?& PUhC# F7�S�&�'--------------------------_J 

L----------------- 95451 PUNCH BLOCK {ASSEM.) -------------___1 

J� 
� 

. .  rf) 

.. ), 

� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

-13-
(B-1082} 

/02790 Pl/AICH &OCk'(ASSE.W.)f-------� (SEE BOTTOM OF PAGE) r---------------------------------------------/a?7.PS8/��/� 

//62SCX?EW 

/a.?/1?4 8ACA:'SA4CE LEVE.e 
I �2�.9 .E'/88<M' J!/rT£H 

(Jv/n;-.P()$7,/ 

A::VQ $C.E'EW· 

4Z66/ .SPRING 

� 
I 

/02/07 T.AP£ KNIFE 

I I 
A:I!'/�STVP 

/Q2/08 BACKSPACE PAW� 
8Q478 8ACK$TDP 

/a.?/// FEED PAW� 

34-.siGNVT 
3G4Q LQCK W.4S'H£1 
/03-27 H'ASHEA? 

/ / \ 3S-88 .so.e'/NC 

7.9GS9Ae/;tt;' 

7487-P .sl"'e/� .P()ST 92668 SAe/NC .P()ST 

'7.92 r££0 AVNI:WST.E'/AD.ee -----------------------------, �------------------------------ /Q.C07�/$P8/�8£�/N£A? 

'027.94 COPE Am'CH ST8/APE8 I V' 

l'rlm:I!dliitH 1 

102790 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM.)---------------' 
(PARTS NOT LISTED SAME AS ON 95451 PUNCH BLOCK (ASSEM.) 

ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE ARE USED ONLY ON UNITS EQUIPPED 
WITH A B ACKSPACER. ALL OTHER PARTS ARE THE SAME AS SHOWN 
ON PAGE 12. 



-14-
(B-1082) 

102230 MAllY BAl./. fJWTIYPdllfl"J) ----� 

�� CL.AMPPt.ATE--.. 

8031112 SCREW 
219/ .t.OCK WASNE.I! 

74286 BAIL. GVIP£·-----, 

102232 GVIPEBRAC.CET-.I.ErT� 

817.942 SCREW 1-----_ 
21.SV .t.OCK IH«SHERJ --

0 

/ � I llji 7S226 I'J/1. W/Ck'-/'"&I.T' 1 F ' i  

/0223S MA/IY BAll. /JIIACKI!T·----1 

679S SCRI!W 
- --

8499 SIMrT/JWTN.I!ATCNET.I----------------, AIYP PETENT) 

7067 &0./..lAAl � 

7S.9g���----------� 

7068 GEA�-N/11!/.-.NT • �iliil'lll 

6�7 SCR&w----------� 

6843 8eACKET----------_/ 

GB/1 SCREW 
21.SV .lOCK WASHE£ 

7()21 BVSH/NG 
7020 P.t.V.M"E£1----------+-+---J 
765.9 .SP£1NG 

/02235 MAIN �All. 8RACK.ET------1 

�--------- 6834 R/�REI/ERSEBA/.1. 

OIL. COP 
t.OCK WASHER 

�\ r'I88V.SNIN& 
\ 2920L.OC/r HP9SHEN 

SC.REW 
.t.OCK IHI/SHE.e 

01./.ER-rE./.T 
C.t.IP 

MAllY BAIL PLUNGER 

Ct. AMP PL4TE 

L-------102231 GVIPE 8£ACKET-R/f>/IT 

\_ __ _!:_:::::]!=::_---- 6796 SCREW 

� .. I I I ,...-- 6.9S2 Pt.l/NGER SLEEVE 

.SC£EW 
LOCK WASNE£ 

r----------------70�.1!18801Y/'"EEPL.EI/ER 

.----��----------84.93 �L 

6746.SCNEW 
f_J;t�d ' ' I r=--- " I 121.91 LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASNE£ 

� I =�'01 T 6800 SC.eEW j;! 

SHAFT 

, ' ,I I - 35-Z7SP£/NG 

PARTS SHOWN ON THIS PAGE ARE FOR UNITS HAVING MAIN BAIL 
ROLLER GUrOES. FOR UNITS HAVING A SQUARE GUIDE POST 
SEE PAGE 15. 

"§' 
( 

) 

) " 

.,J 



( 

( 

( 

( 

8362 GV/D£ POST-'--------� 

788.92 BV.SW/.Mg 

"'IIJ!Jl,-----: 

U-4NVr 
2669 £0t:'K M4S'NEA!'r------_j 
U88WA.SN£.il D 

-15-

(B-1082) 

0 0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

il II 

[ill 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

}---------;
8509 -"4/N &-9/.£ tW/TH 

POWEL.) 

f-o-------6969 MA/N &4/£ &eAC¥ET 

PARTS SHOWN ON THIS PAGE ARE FOR UNITS HAVING A SQUARE 

GUIDE POST FOR THE MAIN BAIL. FOR UNITS HAVING ROLLER 

GUIDES,SEE PAGE 14. 

ALL PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED OR LISTED ARE 

THE SAME AS SHOWN ON PAGE 14. 



CON BAR lOC¥/NG t.�YER 

.!/610 SPRIIJG (CODE 8A
)
R 

LOCk'IJ/G /.EYER 

-16-
(B-1082) 

COOE !JAR LOCKING /.EVER 

J 
WITH !IS4.JI TrJ SS4.1S /JELL CRANKS) 

SEEPAGEU COIJE /JAR l.OCJr'ING /.EYER 
WITH /o.JJIG 70 /O.JJ20 8£/./. CRAN.t:'.S) 

111\"nl""'"""' (t:-t;R Pt/U. &IRS, rt/1./CTIOIJ 4,42; 1111 111·-·-,-------rA.,A .5PRIM5S SEE PAGE 27 

= =::: ::��1111111111111111�=$:��� 
�82S sPRIJ/G 

7026" ,1/EY.EA!SE MH't.-t.ErT------------, 

68/M" .SCAIEW------------�, 

6.9/8 UNA: . .. ((f(' 
( I 

>� 

7aJ'3 A!IYENSE t.£WA'- t.L"rr---------4 

68oo �A'Ew--------------' 

75229SPNING---------------J 

61/�SCA!EW----------------_J 

SCREW 
t.OCJ( WASHER 
WASHER 

r---------------7024 IUYE.es& 114WL.-.e�r 

�-------------68/M"�� 

�69/1/.UNAf 

J--------7(;1,?2 .e£Y£A'SE" t.EWA'-A!A;HT 

�------6&00 SGeEW 

�--------75229 SP2/� 

'-----------680S .SP2tiVG 

����""�--------, �----7034 SHA/"T'-------� 

�7044 AA!4f------, 

80-.742 .sc�w 
!3GOG NVT 

.U34 WASN£;(1---------, 

5-N.J .£o'!e/Hd--------..__ 

8539 SC"A'£W 
2/SI/ .t.OCK MUN1 .__ 
7002 WASN£/Ie 

7033 �r -�r � 
70.36" ,11/Ma+' .SWN"T-

' 

.NM'I/16" &PA!/MfNIIAt:II.'FT-LE/"T .,� 

707!14 REYER$11./(i L£YER-L.£1"T I u I \ 
7()34 114M'� 7 
220/ NVT 
46/<# t.IX".#f M'...UWF.i1!---'----
7/Ntl H'ASH£.11 ) 
707.93 �SNEA! • t=='1 · ,, 

� i J $i!lil!_ � 
707.96 .IVMOH� atP__.......,-"L •• I 

U--J 
7/1114/ A!/IJION.s;Pt:IOL {EMPTi� 5 I ill "i!§5i 0 
7834" AIU«&W� (H'/TN 

8.t.AC"il' .etl.tliM() 

3438 WAS#Fk! 

5.3&.3 SAe/NG 

4/A'Aat:ET 

A'/880N .SHAFT 

7rJ871 SRRIH6' 8A!ACK£T-.e¥NT 

"'.z20/ NVT 
\ I IJI I 14814 ,f.()CK WAS'N£.1! 

7121/G WASH£;(! 

I I � = 707..93 WASH£.1!! 
1 @ �( j 7079G RI8�N SPOOL. CUP 

'----------- 9S�7 REYCRSIA/15 /.EYER-RIGHT 

«� 
' 
I 

.. · "), ·•' 

,) 

,�} 



( 

( 

( 

( 

75677 .A:I.lL 8Ae 6WAC' -. ---------, 

7484 COP£ BAA! .Pt:1ST 
.3$98 NVT(2) I TOP' 
2191 .iOC¥ �.ej 
G987WA5HE�} r---------------, 
685.9 COL.lA.e f($J 
3606 IVVT-MrTOM 

COA: BA25 �E.I! PAGE 27) M 

@'.9So BACKSTQP 
6.9S4 .ST.IZIP-LEATN£2 
33·111 .SCA!EW 

tD972 TYPE BAJ/ 8ACk'STOPt-"""'t:M·r--\ 

103341 BACKSroP BA!ACKET ---1 

6746' sc.e&w .1-----/ 
21.9/ .lQCK WASNE£j 

157.96 .St:'A!EW 
77� WA.SH&.e 

-17-
(B-IOS2) 

�------ 6(1.90 A:I.U BA.e ST.eii'PE..e 

-4745 sc,erw 

266.9 U>C¥ HI45NEAe 
3438 WASNEIZ 
71047 SNIM-VNPEIZ 74:517 

67� .St:'8EW I 
I � ' 

' j21.9/ LOCK WASNEA!j ToP 
:.. 1>1> ::VOl WASNE.eiB&Tifl'rEN &.9.90 

700.2 WASH£� ANP M'$77 

� �8479 GI.IAJ//J 

r--------7037 WA5.NEA! 

I II 6.965 I'"V.t.t:A!VM-.et:JP 

1-.------8.9.9176 PQST 

.sc.ee-w 
LOCK WASH££ 



�/J/166 IE7AININ<1 OI$C 

-18-
(8-1082) 

7Jl668 WAIH&.e-r&/.7' 

48.1 

!16764 S'HIM•.OI2"rNt&"K 
116'764 IHIM•.Oitl" '?'HICK 

'7.6 IHIM·.0-80• ?'HICK 

�, 

,� UU CAU«V�=c 0( y 
"IU ClfiM 1/.ccVC � '"'WiiiRU / ?) 

.J;::t::::;::;:l!:;� I ""' � 
68U CIIM SI.C&Vr DIIC 

6861 WASHDr 

'12614 D.etviNG DISC 
l���--������;======1====�========�'7�/4 SPIIN<I 

'?J/lS/1 Nt/1' 
6811 sr1rw 
�1111 /.OCK WAII'Ic.el---t---+��� '?J/1644 81!11.1. ScAliNG 

'?J/164� CI..UTCH·DIIW�·---t----1-t�==�==�������� 
'?J/1.1.8.2 0//. ...... � --·- 2480 6P21MI POS'I" 

'1460..2 

:;;; ��-;;;:;�L1.- I II �· · .. 
�� 84-1 NV?' 

101486 MAIN 6.1111. CIIM . . •I �.. S99C SC.IM'W 

.f64tiC PUNCH CAM 0Ci0?� 70888 s&��e1NGII£'.11CKI;T 

'741C? IVSHIN(I 

6�44C S't:IDY � � �-tt:::�r;-----------------?4881 SPIING 
21111 I..Dt:K wAsHrei I ---- (Srr A'1GE .;u t..es) 

6'746 ICJfCW I I .,._.., ........... • '7'Z88� OIS'&" 

Zllll 1.ccK WlfiSH«, I I �II II� 72888 WASN4'.e-rct.'?' 

811·14 

?4C8 <14'11.1!• 8PIIA/. 

7Jl66S /.0&-K W.IISH&.e I I ':iillll' lllif' � l 
� 

'14/S NV'r. II II 7.8679 WA$H&.e \) � 
'1'0888 IIE/111/NG SI!ACKET 

I 12 '0 I ::9 I J I 
l;.,.;; �IH4'.e 

7U40�L NMNNa : 
I 

tW l 
-

C!l6 4 \\ �--.......... / 
sc.eew 
I..CCK WASHCA! 

7610 MAIN SN/9,17" 1Jf19C'KC7' l I /'WirH 7C848 11&19£1/N/; 11JfACK47S 70411? NV7' 
IIIII/ ICII!'CWS' AND 
IIIII I.«K WAIHrA!$J 

�� 



'@'
 

l
CD

 
cn

o
 

I
T

 
.s

 

I �� 
� � 
..

..
... 

�
 

{:1� 
!;;��� 
�!ita� 
�� 

� 
.. �� 
t: �lii ... 
!t

 ;:� .... 
�

�
-

�
 

llj
i';

'O
'It

 

�� 
9:� 
�

"
 

�
 

�
 

� i 
� "

 

ij 

� i
 

' 
� 

Cl\
 

�' 
� 

IQ
 

!!t� 
� 

' 
' 

�� 
� 

�� 
I 

i 
� 

•I!.
 

� 
i

 
�

�
 

� 
i� 

� 
�� 

I 
� 

� 
���� � 

i� 
� 

� "'"i i 
'i

i 
��� 

�� 

�
 

er 
� � 

� l 
! 

� 
� 

� 
�c�

 .. 
�

 
:t

i
 

"
 

�
 

..
 ..,

 
� 

� 



91218 S&,t.ii'CT02 MOVIVT/IVG'f-------------, 
PL.AT£' (WITH POS'T.S} 

90515 .SCREW (TtJP) 
S�?.S NCIT fTt!P) 
.906/4 SCREW (8t!TTOM )f--------� 
.5�75 NVT (BOTToM) 

80444 .SCR£«1 
2/.9/ LOCK IUH.!Ir'ER 

.9?292 LINK'--------�-, 

905 Zo �RMIITVRE LEVER------, 

674ttl SC,Ettl 
2/9/ iOCK IUASir'ER 
7002 «<ASHER 

681/ .SC,EIU 
.?/.9/ L17CK IUI?S#ER 

747.?2 IVIISIIER 

900.?4 RETAINER-----� 

9U7J MA6NET CoRE------l= 

824�0 SCRFIU 
21.91 ttJCK IU,t;Sir'£1! 
747ZZ IVASir'Eil 

�·ot/1 NVT---------��� 

.9026.6' SCREW ., llJt,!l 

.9o04J ;9RMIITVR£ 4RIICKET'-----__j 

9oSI4 SCI£«! (TtJP) 
547'8 IVVT (Tt!P} 
.!IOS/4 SCRE«< 
2�6.9 LOCK tVASir'ERI 

74986 sc,eew 
21.91 LOCK Hf'IS.#EJZ 

4807 SPJZ/11/G'----------------' 

6990 SCEI!!"Wf----------------' 
34-/ NLIT 

.90St?8 SPRING' A2M-------------..J 

-20-

(B-1082) 

90S/.3 S'CeEJ¥-ECC&IVTEC 
,--------------i21.91 LOCK WASHE£ 

135.98 Nt/T 

,------------ .905/2 BRACKET 

6'2440 S"CREIU 
�------------121.9/ LOCK IU!4Sir'ER 

7.-?22 tti�.SIIER 
.---------�·9tJ.SZ4 SCREW 

.IS .!I .9 11/VT 

,----------.9061? .SPRINtS 

SOOGS PETEII/1" Pr:JST 
.90.StJ.9 PETFNT 

,----------lZI.9/ LI7CK IUI'PSIIER 
IZJ·J!44 IUII.!KER 
!'IJ61/ SCREIU 

,---------90410 5Pil!NtS 
9o616 5£i.£C7"01! AI!M 
97�1? C't.AMPIN5 Pt.AT£ 

,--------�.!ltJ.S/8 LtJCKIII/5 IV£05£ 
71tJ7J «<IISKFR 
.9tJ7.91 LtJCK IU�.J'II£R 
!'tJ6t.!l SCR£1U 

,---------�t$6'6 .SEUC'TtJR JIUORO 

,.------fl>tS6'9 JEPARI'PTt!R PL19T£ 

781�4 SELECTt!R Pt!ST �7tJ()I SP19C£R 
Z/.!1/ LtJCK IUIISHER 
.16.9" A/CIT 

�74.1.!1.!1 .SC/l£1'11 
J!/.91 LoCK WIUKER 

.�6686 "r' t.EVER 

�78/GJ SEU:CTOR POJT 
21.91 tOCK IU�S/TCR 
JS.98 NVT 

f"------9CSCS i.OCKING L£'11:£ 

78/6.3 .S&LEC'n:JE POST 
21.9/ LOCK WASHEE 
i3.5.98 NVT 

8157 SELI!!"CTO£ LEVEJZ-2/GffT 

"----8/.58 SELECTO.€ LEVE2-LEFT 

'----- SW2t:J SPE/NG' 

'--------76/4 SP2/NG' 

853.9 .SCEEW 
'----------l.,;.g; Lt:JCK 11/A.SH£'£ 

�) l 
{ 

<) 

�t 

,J 



\( 
t 

( 

�( 

(� 

-21-
(B-1082) 

.SaeEW 
WASHEAJ 

r----------------7/6'.97 CLAMP/A/G' PLATE 
3596MVT·-------------------------------------, 

r------------90774 BELL CAJANK 
�TJ�HV-TNVA?4'--------------------------��� 

AlAN� SCALE (»'/TN 
BELL C,(?AA/.t: MPaY17A/G') 

!�:::: L:� WASNE� __s II f?t�:u!� 1 J}i ' 7007 T£/P PLVNG'E,t? 
!r.976' .STOP A<IWL PLATE'------------� 

7607 COLLA£' ----------------------

6.96'6' ECC&WT£/C STOP'---------------------

76� �/�--------------------------__/ 
6� STOP�WL------------------------_J 

SCAlE IV 
LOC.lr WASHE£ 

'----------------------�048 T.e/P LATCH 

$t:'A!£W 
LOCK WASHE,/! 

67S1.9 SCA!EW 7<!S02 SP,/!/NG 

t__-------------90760 RANGE SCALE (ASSEM.)----------------__1 

/036'34 /1,4;¥PLE-.6',4t:'EL/TEI - RANG'£ SCALE 
1:206 $CA1EW 
86'40 LCJC.e I#?S#E£ 
103-.?7 WAS/IE£ 

�478 COLLA£------------------------_/ 

74.986 SCilEW 

21.91 ,(.QCK IYASHE£ 

912�Jf.ff'cro.e .4N?VN!7NGI-----------------� 

97.?.93 &eAC.lrET---------------------

.90&5" llESI$17:J£-.KJOO.:WMS' 
• C::::;l� 

77.SU'O SCA!EW 
i2/.9/ LOCK WASH££ 

.. 7002 WASHE£ 
61-24 JIIIISHE£ -FlUE 
Z/19/ LOCA: WASHE-8 
3S'.98 NVT 

.91� BA!AC.eET----------------------� 

� fi 't 0 95472 SPACE£ 
� I \ 

' I I I' ""' I: j 

TAPE FEEO-OVT 
LEYE£ 

'-----------------7255SSCA1EW 

�755 r-• ;�JJ 
fASSEM} 

9/6'83 NVT-HE%. 
9/684 NVT-,/!1/YG 

740SP .SCAJEW 
llt::j • 121.9/ L.OC.e WA.S/IE/l 

700.? IVASHE£ 

�---------------.9/754 ��£) 

740.5'.9 SCA1EW 
T-"---------------------�2/.9/ Loc.t' WASH£,(? 

L_ ____________________________ 97298 SERIES-PARALLEL SWITCH BRACKET -(ASSEM.)----------------__J 

.97.27t�t/:t752SE.et£S-M.fALfEL SWITCH) 



96865 COYER PLA 
(A:SSEM) WALM 

"TE 
'VT 

�7693 IVAME P.l 
/)ISSEM)WAL 

92()03 M4ME PL 

91621 WI/VLifOW 

ATE 
/VVT 

ATE-BRAS$ 

78474 .SCREW-BI?AS s 
34-11/VVT 

72144 PI/V 
6342 WIRE 

,.,.(eTT8 COI/ER 
�J�COVER 

STIJP ARM (ASSE/11.)- 7NLONG 
STOP ARM (AS:SEM.)- 7fl.ONG 

COVERPLA TE (.SEE ABOYE) 

"W-TNVMB 1o72 .se-e c. 
rc.e 21.91 LOCK -.sH. 

30.98NVT 

!C PL-47"�1"02 HPUNVT 78281� 
87636 :JeRE. 
34-11 /VVT 

W-BRASS COVE,f! 

101884 M<VM. 
/02127X.e 

PER 
34-11 Nl/T 

I< PLAT�AU'AoUJ!-
'EW-C'OP- W/1!/NAUE 
PL.ATEO con::,e 

rs 

O
S 

0 

'M %1 
ls s 

� I 

� 

� 
� 

I 
I 

Ill Ill 
:�: Ill 6[1] 

c-rt lei! 
I I I I II I II / I II 
lelJ 
I I I I II I II 

� 
I II :e�� e.G 

'� O
S 

� ro 
1""'

- /'-"I 
ls E 

� � 
��----------� 

\ 
\ ) 

( 
0 

� 

I 
� a 

s I 

[# :0/ 
k9. -6 

\ 

p 
� 

) 
� 
<. 

I 

:r., 

���� 
:J I 
I I 
I 

�01 
I 
I 

II I II I 
i:el 
II I II II I 
IL� 

I -
� 

� 
0 

A 1::>2� COVER PLATE(AsSEM/ 
OA.i?K BROWN WA!/NKLE 

10200.9Ae4HE PLAT.� 
{ASSEM}a!P.Pn? PLATE. 

lta/883NAM'E PLATE 

Sl'l52/ W/NLi!OW 

A 

33-$8 .SCREW 
711102WA.SNE.e 
21.91 LOCK HPf.sNER 

�646NVT 7) 

7!!162<:U.ASS 

70832 <:U.A.SS RAIL 
9/7$'7 .STRIP-rELT 

33-280 .$t:'R.EW 
34-1/NVT 

9.9143 M£--e�tSNT 
99/44&P·LEFT 
.9.9/44" PAP-NEAA2 

{-134 COVER (ASSEM.)-WALNUT (BELL SYSTEM 14-M) (INCWDES 97339 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS­
WALNUt- SHOWN ON PAGE 23) 

C-142 COVER (ASSEM.}-DARK BROWN WRINKLE (BELL SYSTEM 14-N) 0NCLUDES 102547 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS­
DARK BROWN WRINKLE - SHOWN ON PAGE 23) 

'65' 
I I 

-1') 01') 
CD r 
� 



•( 
' ' 

( 

( 

(, 

8�43 SCAJEI# 

21.9/ itJC-e HI4SHE.€ 

.97.342 CL A4?P PlATE 

3�98 JVVT 

.93'40 TAPE T&#f/PIV J"PR/.M' 1---------_; 
(lf//TH 96.fP9RtJLLER) 

�f.FF/ .Ft:'R&W' 
Z� '9 LtJt:'K WA.f#ERl---===---------'"s;� �4�1 WA.f#ER 
.1-f:"-4 Ht/T 

7fP4'7 fCREI'Y 
7P�7 5PACER(<5ETa'EEN890�t9S484•-----+-+-� 
.14 -�� Nt/T (EEA.€ o,-$>648.!1) 

12P7fCREW''-----------------�-----'��--f 

9'44'� 4RACKET-WALIVVT 
/026"97 8/i!ACKET- PA£,t; 

BEOWN WAJ/NCLE 

�.FF.F/ ft:Rci'Y 2•69 Ltlt:K WAS/IcR 
341-�BW/?f#ER 
_,,__,. HI/T 

74P/4 5CREW' 
2669 Ltlt:'A' W'Af#ER 

-23-
(B-1082) 

.95484 TAP£ E££i.CO/Vii27//VEAJ­

If/AL#VT 102695 h'?PE REEi C!://VTA/IYE,U-' 
PAEK 8ROWJV WE/IVKL.E 

�---\1�-------7037 lf/ASh'E.€ 

8227.9 CL.IP-FQO/VT 
8,228/ t9V/PE -li!EA£ 

���--------��43 SCUEH' 
21.9/ iOCK HI4SHE£ 

35.98 IVVT 

""-----------#9t7#6 T/?PE REEi 

�-+----+---------.99P_,!I r/L LER-Wt70LJ 

I 8.9087 CORE 

117.9 SCREW 
'-\o::>"�-/-----------{Z/.91 LtlCK WASHER 

/1J.10 WASHER 

8.33.9.5 EETA/IVER-If/ALNVT 

�-----------j/0/866 EEh'?//VE£- PARK 
8ROW/V IY£/NKLE 

f---------8908.9 ..e£;7;4/NE.e 

97339 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS- WALNUT 
'---------------1102547 SET OF TAPE REEL PARTS - DARK BROWN WRINKLE 



r839 liOTOR(A:SSEM.)(W!TH 8EAR!A/G5 AND .5WITCH) 

g4707 IAISV£1/TOR------------------, 
81UJ48 UIJ.:JH HOLDER (WITH tJR,CJ:MO-------------. 
82843 SPRING ----------------, 
�88879 8RIJ:SH HOlDER $LIPPORT{ASSEM) 

8940$ �L/SHIAIG 
8g406 WASHEI<-SPRIAIG 
89407 COTTER PIN 

82841 SWITCH COMMVTATOR --------------, 

82845 WASHER -----------------. 

8t»58 �L£ BEARING -----------� 

80Y3 WASHER-------------� 

8030g WASHER-FELT----------------._ 

80754 OII..Eil ------------------.. 

{7r0484 rAN 

lUI SCilEW 
21!11 LOCk' 

BZ85C EAIO SHIELD 
(WITH 80754 

103431 GllOMMET·RU88ER ---------------_/ 

�2739 GUARD 

llt-r-11 NAME PL.A 
876JG SCREw 

4-11 N/IT 

NAME PLATe 
SCREW 

WOVNO STAnJR 
(WITH 8ASE} 

,----------------- 82845 WASHER 

,--------------80358 8AL£ BEARING 

,------------ ��12 WASHER 

,------------802;9!1 END PLAY SPRING 

WASHER- CUPPED 
WASHER-rEl.T 

.sc.eEw 
L.OCA: WASH££ 

NUT 

ENO SNIEi.O 
(WITH 80754 0/l.Eil). 

sCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

7 SHIMS 

@7531 Will£ GIIAilD 

82283 SY NCHRONOUS MOTOR, 1/40 H. P. 110 V., 60 CYCLE A. C. (G. E. MODEL 5SH25ABIIB) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

r,;/86933 SET OF MOTOR AND GEAR PARTS 
�97476 SET OF MOTOR AND GEAR PARTS 

(FOR 368 O.P.Ml 
(FOR 460 O.P.Ml 

-
all 
..!.1\) 
0� 
�I 

-



� ,..., 

NES157VR-ZOO OH�S�----------------------------------� 
( 100-100) 

'3S98 1-/1.17' 
2191 J.OCI<' WASHER 

89969 WASHER-PIBRE----------------------------------------� 

727�8 GI.IARO ------------------------------------------------_.� 

7.32.3S FlcJ.t) FRAME {WITH 70771 OILER)--------------------------------

7ZG87 ARMATI./.€1! ------------------� 

7087.3 SRf/S,L/ HOI..IJER CAP----------------._ 

7o872 BRUSH HOI..OER(WITH 
8094 8Rt/SH (WITH SI'RII.IG) ------

91837 WASHER- PIBRE ----------_ 

71998 8Rt/SH l'fOLOCK (WITH 

7o771 OIL£.€ --------------------.._ 

6746 SCREW 
!2191 LOCK WASHE.€1----------------------._ 
18330 WASHER. 

11617 SHIMS-----------------------11 
8222 WEARING STRIP-----------------r 
7IJIGI AOJI.ISTING J.£V£R W 

IZG -IZ!J 0{/T/.Ei- BAk'EL/Tl! 

��, 

� ''""' 

1297 .SCREW 
�----------------------------�A 7002 WASHER 

r-------------{A)82741 /./AMI! PLA TE 

SCREW 
1./t/T 

r--------------------7.3240 FI£J.[) CON£ 

,-----------------7.3242 IAISliL.A TION (POR ON£ FIE I.[) COlt.) 

ENO SNI£/..O(WITH 70771 OILER) 

rl£/.0 COli.. 

USEO AT BoTH £1./0p 
S1"E£J. 8£ARING RETAINER 
COPPER 8£ARING RETAINER 
SCREW 
WASHER -PELT 

IJA/.1. BEARING 

ENO PI..AY SPRING 
WASHER 

ClAMPING .STI./0 
NUT 

PII.IION-7T(.368 O.P.M.) 
P/NION-8T {460 O.P.M.) 

SCREW 
I /.OCK WASHER 

GEAR-.JSi (.368 O.P.M.) 
GEAR-JZi (460 O.P. M.) 

m44 sc;Ew �� \\��U� �,4$ SC£m 
\ � 1!4569 LOCK WASHER @�:�;: ;:::,>/6 WEDGE ��:-*3¥: ��T A��::,::£"' 

780ZG SCREW � p;,_ � 
CASt.£ (W.O. 965) 
WITH 7(1,31 WIRE Gt/AlZO 

72586 MOTOR, 1/17 H. P. 130 V., D.C. (G.E. MODEL 5BY30A3) (EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

rcJB6928 SET OF MOTOR AND GEAR PARTS (FOR 368 0. P.M.) 
�99282 SET OF MOTOR AND GEAR PARTS (FOR 460 O.P.M.) 

@SEE PAGe 37 FCJR NOTeS.OFEXPLANATION 

-
tn, 
.LI\) 0(11 
<XII 1\) 



-26-
(8·1082) 

�4SCR£W ----------------------------------------, 

6345 NUT .� R./91 LOCK WRSHc;e) 
==-t==t -f r-319 &OCX 

�.324 AOJliSTING WHEEL __________ ../ 
8/liS WASHER ---------------__/ 

6330 BCR/ii?ING �SSEM}1 I (UPPc/ii? �LOW�) 
634 7 SCii'EW 
2191 LOC)( WA.5HERI----------------------___.l 

scec-w 
LOCK WRSHclii? 

SCREW 
I.OCX WASHER 

SCREW 
LOCK WA:SHER 

78443 Ot/TCR CONTACT 015C • �--------------784SI o:wc.e 
78438 !Jt/5HING ICI IN 
784.37 !NStiLATOR !i:)ssssd 
78496 CJ(JTER 0/SC CONTACT $'RbVG � 

697.9 HU8 FIL� � 

/NNC.e CONTfiCT 
.SPRING 

1----------------- 78439 GOI/EPIVOR .5HELL 

NUT 
� 1.&>40� LOCK n#95Ht:/ii? 

WRSHE:/ii? 

80352 CENTER CONTACT GOVERNOR (ASSEM�----------.....l 

� 78403 CONTACT t3Rti5H 

80338 GOVERNOR AOJU.5T!M3 BRACKET·------." 

78399 OUTER 0/SC BRUSH SPRI.M9 (WITH Bk'li5H) 

78400 /NIVER /)15C 8Rt/5H SPRING (WITH B11ti5H) 

B0444 SCREW 

.f/Jbj�J.S:CAff'
E
/1 JL� I ���1 

80337 Bli'ACXt:T =:-:'::) 

� 
8�%m.SMATOR 

� . 80334 TE.2Mit.IAL 
-41733 INSULATO.Q 

41732 CLAMPING PLAT£ 
ll68 SCREW 
78398 BUSHING 

� 803.f08.QU51i SPRING PLATt: 

Z/91 LOCK WlfSH£11 r----------------J--"' bL A�� {,74{, SCREW 80342 SCflEW J 80:s.!JS CLAMP/IVG PLAT£- �-r==t-_,; £ 
�2191 LOCK WASHCR 

80341 GOVERNOR BRUSH AND SPEED ADJUSTING BRACKET (ASSEMJ _______ _j 

·� 

"') 

�) 

,�) 



' ( 

( 

'I ( 

( 

CON BA�.S 
���":E c.ti7ALIJ4Ae 

leT 9$4�1 
rv 9S46Z 
3rT 9S4�.3 

"'" 9$464 
6.! 9.S46S 

NUM4Eil 
OF 

""'�:� 
SEISM8/1 

I 

z 

.3 
.3 
4 

5 
� 

7 
8 

9 

10 
II 
12 

13 

14 

IS 

/6 
17 
/8 

19 

:zo 
21 
21 
22 

z3 
:z4 

25 
Z/iJ 
Z7 

ZB 
Z9 
30 
30 

51 
31 
32 

.33 
34 

-27-
(B-1082) 

NOTE ,.:. 
... '!t�lt�����ot'!l> a=';\ I 11111 II/;"�� 

..... ,-, \ 
I I,�"'� CNECKC.IREFt!LLYTHEPOSITIONIY 

..- ' ' ,"' <Cl 771£ Pt/1./. BARS IN SEGMENT ANP 
8, ' , o 711£ A��AIIGEMENT tJF 771£ TYPE 

• .s-, '".! ")' PALLETS OU 71/E 7YPE IURS. lr 7JIES£ 
,. ' "' ,..,, /J/FrER !AI ANY WAY WJTII THE 

� ' , , ARRANGEMENT ShOWN tw TliiS PAGE, 
' ,.. )' "TN£ PARTS SNOt!LIJ IJE CJqtJ£R£iJ 

BY NAME 
FOR EXAMPi.E ORIJ.ER; 

TYPE PALLET._ ______ (A-) 
TYPE BAR#tz7W1771PALL£l:.._{A-) 
k'EYTOP __ _ __ _____ (A- ) 

Pt/i.L f .R/NC7/0A/ SAil TYPE 8Ail TYPE SAil PAU£7 S�IA/f$ Cli$HIOA/ 
W/7110117 PAU.ET I'VL/. t 7YPE&fR 

CATAL06 
lo/VMN.Il DESC/UPTIOA/ 

(6f/116 SPACE 

6916 .LT.es 

8467 BELl (V.C."$• 
lt:IZ877 t5Eu. rv.c:s·J 
8458 �s· 
66f/12 srAAIIUIIlD 
6692 , 

Gli9Z , 
66tiZ ,, 
��9 2 II 

��92 II 
�692 II 

IO�'J Z II 

•�9z II 
G�!!'Z /1 
(#�92 II 

66�112 " 
6692 II 
GG9Z II 

10 �9 2 II 
6 G9 2 " 
101#92 II 
�69 2 II 
IDG9Z II 
��e;Z " 
'"692 II 

�G!II2 " 
Gfb'!J2 " 
�G92 II 

G<#9'2 /1 
6<1>92 " 
C:.G92 " 
1069 2 II 
Cio<OfiZ 11. 
ei69'2 5TAN.DARO 

8459 8/..AIJK 

6917 FIGS 

A <ggs,'j,,;�1vE .. 

CATA/.06 f���� 
NVNB.ER I.W 8Ail 

781ZS () 
74ZI I 
7422 2 
7423 .3 

74Z4 4 
7425 .s 
742� I# 

74Z 7 7 
7428 8 
74Z9 9 

7430 1/) 

7431 II 
743Z IZ 

743J 11 
7434 14 
7435 IS 

743G ltD 
7 437 17 
7438 18 
743 8 18 

7439 " 
7440 zo 
7441 21 

744'Z 22 
7443 23 

7444 24 

7445 Z5 
744<i 26 
7447 27 

7447 Z7 
74 48 28 
7�48 28 
7885 29 

D&$Cil1P C.IITAI.OG 
710A/ .!Vt/M8EII 

n. IOZ6S3 
s , tl89ol 

X / 9894/ 

Q t 98915 

Jl Ja 9e•nG 
G & 98919 

w 2 'J891S 

,: '"' 98935 

c '& 989�4 

0 s 98'J41 

R 4 98'JZ8 
.r - 98'!)08 

A - 9 891Z 

7 s 98931 
E 3 98930 

N 7& '!)8940 

I 8 98'JI7 

0 9 98933 
H ;£ 989Z O 
H # 98924 

/.. 34 98'J39 

u 7 98932 

M • 98904 

y � 9892'1 
p 0 98918 
8 5& '!)8938 

K 1'1. 98'137 

z , 98903 

< < !01582 
I I 98'JGIJ 

!01583 
f f !38�60 

« « 101�79 

PVA/CT'IOA/ WITH 
PAU.ET &Ill 

SP/ll/.10 

79fDS 

7116.5 

7825 
99096 7634 
98966 7634 
98968 7684 

98%tl 7634 

98!J7Z 7fD3 4 

'J8974 7�34 
98975 7614 

9 89 78 71034 

9898 Z 7634 

989 84 7fD34 

'J81J8S 7ti>.14 

98988 7634 

98991 7634 

9899Z 7G34 
989 9 3 7�34 

981J9G 7G34 

981J98 71034 

98!?J99 76.34 

9'JOOI 7�.3 4 
9!?)002 7634 

99005 7fb34 
IJIJOOG 7t:. 34 

99007 7�.34 

IJIJOIO 71#34 

99011 7034 
99014 7634 

99017 7634 

99019 7634 

91J03Z 7G 34 
'!J'!Joru 7634 

'!19033 7G 34 

99024 7G34 

990.34 7634 

78ZS 
3GIO 

-·-

KEY "TOP$ 

PE.SCIIIP- CA7i4/.0IS 
TICAl /JLIM8EII 

I. 'TR.S 7897.3 

s 8EU 789 80 

.s Ni.t 7.1980 

X / 78968 

Q J 789tiZ 

v Js 78985 

G & 789SZ 
w z 7896� 

F I;� 7898'/ 
c lg 78984 

0 off 78949 

I< 4 78!1(;3 

" • 78993 

A - 78946 

T s 78'J64 

E .3 7 8950 
N 78 78 98 7 

I 8 78�5"4 

0 9 78'!J�O 
H £ 78'!JS3 

H # 78981 
L 34 78 98 3 

u 7 78965 

M • 789S8 

y � 789 6 9 

p 0 789fi>l 
� s, 7898G 

K '" 789 88 
z , 78970 I 

CAll IIET 78970, I 
CAll /JET 7897,. 
/..!liE F4£� 78978 
UNE I"Erb 78'!J78 

8LAIJK 78971 
! 

F/(i$ 78t17Z I 

I 
I 

@ SE£ PAGE 16 PCJ.e ORNRIAIG 1/JPOilMA"TTOAI. 



CA�LEVE�--------------------� 

SP RtJ./G ----------------------
J2.EUAS£ 8AIL � 

'174 5CR/!W 
640 LOCIC WASHE.Ill •m� 1599 A/LIT 

PS4G7 R.E/I'ER5E Le/I'.E.Il-------1 

'079G R/8/JOJ./ sPOOL CliP ----------------------' 

-28-
(8-1082) 

SCR EW 
LOCK WASNER 
J./lli 

. 

SCRE W 
LOCK WASHER 
!VIIi 

�OUER 

�-------1�� :;��ASHER 
NIIT 

,----------- 97.JIG PLATE 
llE/I'ERSE ARM 51/AFT 

r--87645 COIINiER BRACKET 

FEED PAWL 
SPRIAIG 

;--878SS AOJIISTING BRACKET 

CABLE CLAMP 

Nl/T 
LOCI( WASN£12 
/IVASNER 

4Pii/Ait1 
SPRIAIG BR ACK.ET 
SCREW 
LOCJ:' WASHER 
WASH£� 

SCREW 
Nl/T 

a \ '"?i:-;l� ') r, I �0 36 COLL All : , .,_.,r•� SC�EW 

WASHER 

'---------70,55 RIBBOAI REYER$£ SHAFT 
CLA�PIJ./(i P LAT£ 

_,---------------- 41733 IA/Sl/LATOR(S) 

� �!J 80592 COAITAC T  S PRING 

--::--::-:;::::� ;::::::::� • 87662 COA/TACT BRACKET 
�----------------------- 746U COI./TACT SPRIA!G 

'---------------------------- 706Z9 snFFEAIER 

L--------------- 97333 COUNTER UNIT (ASSEM. ) ---------..___ ___ ______J 
(EXCLUDES PART MARKED @) 

82709 CABLE- LAMP 

9733? CABLE-COL/Aii.ER 
I (W.O.-If162) 

f 
99021 TYP.E 81/N (ASSEM.) ·1 •I (WIT# 98959 PALLET), 

892.13 PIILL SAN ---------------.LJ 

�2619 TEI?MINA/. &OCK(ASSifM.)(r;, TER�IA/1/LS) 
(.sEE PAGE 10 FOR 4 TERMINAL 8LOCIC) 

00·76 TERM/A/IlL 

80727 SCREW 
191 LOCK WASHER I :::&� 0 0 0 [) 80728 WI/SHE/? ) �::r�·�;o· 0 0 01 2488 7ER�tAIIIL BLOCK �,._.o;:w·,·-='�;''::.:".:.· :.;;.· -...::----'---'-'· 

9ZZ04 CABLE CL.AMP

J � � IIG9 SCREW 
2191 t.OCK WASHER 
7002 - WIISNEI? 

80825 SIGNAL LA�P(ASSEM.) 

� r'8Z8 COVER (ASSEM.) ' I • (WITH 101003 JEWEL­

� 

,�, 

AMBER) 

122·48 SOCJ:'Ifi 

SCREW 
LOCK W A5N/!R 
WASHER 

'---6807 SCREW 

'----80826 8RACICET 

L----71444 OIITli!T-BAKELITE 

'------RiuNT SlOE OF 8,1/$£ 
I P�;� f��f.-wwA5NER 

�89080 GLIARO 

82492 COAIAIECTIAIG STRIP� 
lr-------:,::-:.-::.-:-: 

.• � (IISSEM.) 
• ''<' · ·i" '· (853g SCREW 

':;;C�/91 L.OCK WASHER 

\ � 8t:48fl CONAIECTIAIG srRIP 

: - :· - 821487 7E';M!NAL 
' . t 82490 IAISIILATOR 

97367 SET OF MECHANICAL END-OF-LINE INDICATOR PARTS (INCLUDES ALL PARTS LISTED ON THIS PAGE) 

'� 

') 

); '<' 

·�} 



(-

( 

( 

( 

IU�?� 7'£A!MINAL •' 8182$ COMMN'8EIZ ·10., .M.r.'i 
(WE. CO. 162·C) � r.:Jr... 

!1.!1880 SJ!!ACKET'------� 

808�6 ICIZEW -4(H) 

.U•86 SCI£W 
���() i.CCK WIISH£1Z 

-29-
(B-1082) 

SCIZEW 
i.OCK WAIH£.1! 

�� o--------(Z/111 i.OCK WAIH£1Z � 1-'••n•� SCIZ£W 

� �iiji§;�f$� !J,J172� SH/Ei..D /NG TUBE 

F'/LT£.1! (ASSEM.) 
(W.E. CO. 80A.) 

'---------93881 CONDENSER (AsSEM) 9222 1 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER (ASSEMJ --'----' 

'------------- 938 85 TRANSMITTING CONTACTS FILTER UNIT (ASSEM� ------------' 

r .. ,.. sce<w }-\ 
��A � 

21!11 i.OCK WAIHEIZ 

I 
· ---11.8?<119 L EAD · .3# i..ONG 

7()02 HIAIHEIZ !IZ'J'SO i.EAD -2�·
t.ONG 

S!-.11� WAIH&e•FIIIZE � /� 
j4•/IO SCA!£W 
!4·16 NV?' 

9,8.!10!1 IZESISroA! • �00 OHM ""I I I/ i I I II r \\1 
9,8,891 CONDEN.SEJ!!·!fo M.F. 

I II I i 
818,J!S CONDENSEIZ· .fe o M.F. 

!17.102 SIZ ACK£7' �-·_:._"\_ 
I 

j I 6::: :sa� I .... 
l/64 ICHFW 

1176 ICIZEW � 
: ll i \j \ 

.(0.!1•27 WRSHEJ!! 

Z/!11 LOCK WASHEJ!! �8419 .SCJ!!EW 

�- .1�·66 NUr 

!172!11 SCIZEW iliifthlthltilli !1740.1 8HACK£T 

t-------------j74614 .I!ES/sro.e-2600 OHAI 
(.2000·600) 

'--------------- 97301 LINE REL AY FILTER UNI T (ASSEM)---------------l 

!1!18&17 Ct:INTACr SP/1/NG-------------, 

99809 CON7'AC7' $PJ!!/NG----------:=:--"""\ 

7982.9 SCREW �------------------47$',114/ BVSHING•SRK£i.lr£ 
----------------- 9980,8 CLRMP PLATE 

!19806 PLUNG£.1!•BAK£LIT£ 
CONNEC!'OH HIIJ!!I!'• 

.S " t. ONG 

1176 SCII!'W I 
21!11 /..OCK WASHEJ!!)f.---------� 

!1!180.1 INSV/..A!'Oii! 

119806 8/IIICKET 99804 INSU/..RTO.Ii! 

'---------------99745 LINE AND SELECTOR JACK (ASSEM�--------------' 

!12,Jifll COND£NS£.J!! ·1-o M.lr·----------<� r-------------- 90814 IZES/ST()J!!•/000 OHM 

�408 SCA!£W---------� 

97288 8J!!ACKE7�--------� 

1162 ICI£W 
.!lti�O t.OCK WA8H£J!! 

1 � 11uos u11o 

77!120 SCJ!!£W 
'--------------121111 i.OCK WRSHEIZ 

4SJ474 WRSHEIZ 
61·.34 WRSH£/ii!•I"'SA!£ 

'----------------- 97304 WAVE SHAPER (ASSEM)------------------' 



-30-

(B-1082) 

THE FOLLOWING PAGES ILLUSTR ATE SPECIAL PARTS 

REQUIRED ON UNITS TO BE MOUNTED IN CABINETS AND 

HAVING "PULL BAR OPERATED CONTACTS". 

(BELL �YSTEM 14-F SPECIAL TY P ING REPERFORATOR UNIT) 

ALL OTHER PAR TS ARE THE SAME AS SH OWN ON THE 

P RECEDING PAGES. 

�· 

''')'" >.'>' 

,,) 

,,J 



(' 

( 

( 

( 

r' (D''Ii 
�::.-./1 --; 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

r--1 
101 r---1 
I I I I 
I I 
b=d 

-31-
(B-1082) 

r--r------,--, r--r------r-1 
l o: :o: IOI I 0: 
L--L------�--� L--L------J--� 

�"'' �' 

.... 

t/. 'r-.... ........ 'o') 
'.../ .... / .... � 

I" 

( <D/ I, __ .... �----
1 I 
� 
I 
I 

g7�05 P.€1/NTO! 5VPP0.€'1"� 

@!O.UU 8t95£ Pt.Rr£1-----+---L---r----­
(WirHr£t:r) 

74014 SC.E'CW'--------z 

44·58 NVT 
.886.8 I.OCK WRSH£1!1 KIOJ 
84811 WR.SH£11 

97606 PIIINTEI! SUPPOII1'-

,----!1/0!1!1 5PRC£'R 

I 1*811 5CII£W �� �!i:if.ooi .Z/!1/ UJCK WASHCI! 

'---t---+-.804tl0 CR81.£ CI.I1MP 

8.,_015 CR/1/.C Ci.RMP 
' I I lr.;-{•�5 .sa>EW 

�.all•!# LOCK WAIHO! ' 

/0/!165 
,----------l(.!J77.11 t:'OI?D -POW£1! , . 

Pi.VG (4 PIICNGs) / � 
l (WITH !11.810 TEIMINRL}j 

J--... ! @� � 

L__------,------------103737 POWER CORD (ASSEM)-------------___J 

!1784? I'UJ(; ""' --1 r-----TI)l / 
t""·· 

0000000 
0000000 -""- � 

C0.€'0-I.IN£ 
�41 CCNDIICTDI!) 

(W.D. 1875) 

l::: 103738 LINE CORD (ASSEM.) ;_! 
L__------------97603 SET OF CABINET MOUNTING PARTS ------------__J 

(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 



-32-
(B-1082) 

CONTACT SPRING (ASSEM) AND MOUNTING PARTS 
(FOR USE WITH PULL BARS (ALL METAL) SHOWN ON PAGE 33) 

971/8 MOI.I#Th'VG' PL-4TE------� tS74tS SC.£EW 
r-c�------------121.9/ LOCI:: WASNE.£ 

£15.98.9 POST 

py �0 

80.98 Nt/T l roP 2/.9/ I.OC.<:'WASHE� � 
86'.96" .511/Af,004 'T,WC. VNOE.€ 73427.S#IM�0/4"T#ICA:' 

�.988 
7002 WASh'E.e 

B8479 GVAA10--------------:V 

'------95988 PLATE 

74.986' SCAU:W _A\\�� ,. 17002 WASHE.e �) 

'---------------199345 SET OF PARTS FOR MOUNTING 
PULL BAR CONTACT SPRING (ASSEM.)I--------------__j 

74'1'17 IC�CW 9,3.17 CONTI9CT S Pii!IN(i 
,714� IVSHIM:;·IRK££/TE 
Z0../4 WRIHCA!' ,9..1.1� CONmcr SPii!ING 

���S6 $Ce£W !17142 STII'TENI:Ii! 
�2444 BVSHINti•IIRKCUTE 

/ 9864� PI.I9TC �97128 EXT'ENS/ON-IIAKEJ.ITE 

9$14311 CONTI9C'r SPii!IN6·.r� 97117' INIVI.R'rOR (.047) �:..�.AA CONT/IIcr SPA!'!Nti-A!'DIA!' 

IICI'£W 

9713, INSVLIIITOA!' (.01�) (8} 

"sJ-��e:: �- 971.1.1 STII'"T£NFii! 

97148 CI.I'IMP Pl.tli1'C 971.12 5TirF'ENEII! 

971.18 INSVLI9'r().f!! !1!1.1..1� CONTRC'? SPI/Nti 

97141 TE.E'MINI'IL 99337 CCNTI'ICT SP.f!!!Nli 
" 

97140 CONTACT SPRING (ASSEM) 
(USED IN POSITION "25-26" ONLY) 

80SOB 5CitCW 97140 CONTI9CT SP.f!!IN(; 1 97146 BVSNINti•IRKEI.ITE 
20./14 WIIISHEA!' 

84"S� SCII!EW 

j 8.Z444 81/SHINtF·MKEI.IT£' 

98f046 PI.I'ITE 

,'11.1'1 /NSVLI'I'rOii! (.04 _ 

9'114!1 INSVI.I9TOR (.Ott!i) 

,7138 !NSVI.I91"0A!'·t.ONG 

!171./IS Ct.RMP RLI'ITE 

"· 

� � II 
·-· . . .  . .. � . .  -. - -

'<!:l3h _s:::.:-x ;·:: ;1 :c- � 

-I \ \ 

97125 CONTACT SPRING (ASSEM) 
(USED IN ANY POSITION EXCEPT "25-26") 

971.11 CONTI9CT SPit!N(i 

971.12 STir.rt'NE.f!! 

- _,.----971211 I:XTENSION-6/JKEI.In: 

CONTRt:r SPii!INti-.#"�NT 
CONTfliC'r 6Pii!ING-e£Rit 

----- SCii!EW II 
971./I.S STtrr£NE.f!! 

,,, __ ST!rrENEA!' 

CONTI'ICT SPii!ING 

!17140 CONTI'ICT SPii!!Nti 

'�.' ,, 

�). 

) 

'� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

-33-

(B-1082) 

PULL BARS (ALL METAL) 
(FOR USE WITH CONTACT SPRING ASSEMBLIES SHOWN ON PAGE 32) 

97/1.9 PUL..t. BA.e- .SPA&'£ o.e .t.T2.S 

NUMBER 
OF 

PULL BARS 

POSITION 
PAR T  IN DESCRIPTION 

I 
SEG:ENT NUMBER 

SPACE 97119 

I 
2 LTRS. 97119 

2 ' 
UPPERCASE 3 11$11 97120 

3 
UPPERCASE 

102878 "5" 
4 "s" 99459 

4 

5 

/02878 PVL.I .. BAR - VPPcR CASe ':s' N 6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

12 

.9946.9 �L BA.e �H 13 

14 
15 

16 

17 

18 

19 S TANDARD 99460 

.99460 PVLL. BA2- STA/VPAA!P 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 6  

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 BLANK 97123 

32 BLANK 1028 64 

/02864 PU.t.L. BAA!-BLANK 

33 FIGS. 97124 

I 33 

I 34 , 
(( r. ��====:; � -- �1 

.97/24 PULL BA.e - F/19$ 

PULL BAR 
CONTACT 

ASSEMBLY 
SPRING 

NUMBER 

�%�� 97125 

�� 97125 

35-8 

7634 97125 

7634 

97125 

7634 

97140 

97140 

97125 

35-8 

7634 

7634 

@ PULL BA2.S CANNOT BE t/6'EP IN P06'/T/ON.S 

MAA!KEP @J /F A .STANPA.eP COYER IS 1/SEP. 

. 



�M-1!10 MAGNET-1020 OHMS 

028 .sc�,:w 
438 WASH£� 

!17464 

-34-

(B-1082) 

10463� HI?NOU."·BIIK£'i.l7l 
tZ06 scecw 
46-PO i.OCK HIIISH£'e 

WI?SH£ie 

r"IIP£' r£'£0 •OVT 
i.CJ/Cii! 

SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHeR 

ARMATl/Re 

@I@ 1030tU C-4/JI.E (Ms£' l r"IIP£ rE£'0-ovr) 
(w.o.zos�) '----+l---�---8$·70 SPeiNG 

!1?.16.11 1--------!1'1877 8eRCK£'T 

@ !1/Z/8 S£"(.£'C1'01!! MOVN1'1NG PLRT£'---f 5 I G-J C.:-J I 

@ !17..e!l3 SIIIICK£'i {sEii!I£'S·PIIIi!IIU.£'t. SHII1'C'H-f}----------<� 
SC'Ii!£'/'Y 

t.OC'K WIISH£'/i! 

L--------------97321 TAPE FEED-OUT MA GNET (A SSEM) ------------_J 
(EXCLUDES PARTS MARKED @) 

SCIICW �.16'�0 i.OCK I'Y19SH£'/i! 
·Z'J' WASHC/i! 

I •f \ '. !1!1!14.2 OPE.el9rtNG t.EYC/i! 

SCII£'W 
81./SH!NG 

SHirT li!OCKC/i! 

L----------99343 PLATEN SHIFT CONTACT MECHA NISM (ASSEM) "FIGURES MAKE!!-" _______ _J 
(WITH DOUBLE CONTACT) 

98SSS EKT£'/VS/OIV·BIIK£'1./T£''-------------

!ICOZ7 CONTACT SPii!llt/G' 
(OOV/11..£ CONTIICT)_ 

!10088 Sr"lrrCNC/i! ------------------, 

4174.1 CI.IIMP Pi.IIT£-----------, 
IIIII SC/i!£'W 
118.,_1 8VSH11t/G ·819KEI.IT£' 
/10444 noli!MINI?t.-------� 

�fft*i/{:';ZIH£'11] � ;· "-c�.Vo"�'� 
;�;�s w;;;:., j� r''' �· '_:�: 

!1!13411 llllllcKcr / 
417J3 /NSVL/97"0/i!---------_; 
1100.!11 C'Cit/TIICT SP/i!llt/G 

(DOI./81.£' CONriiCT} 

7�6'14 SCIIEW 
.-------1.!16�0 t.OCK WRSHEii! 

10.!/·Z'J' HIIISH£'1i! 

I• ( \ '. !I!IJI4Z OP£'11191'/NG 1.£'Y4"1i! 

sc.ecw 
81./SH/� 

'-----!1!144!1 SHirT li!OCK.!'.e 

'---------- 99342 PLATEN SHIFT CONTACT MECH A NISM (ASSEM) "LETTERS MAKE"'----------l 
(WITH DOUBLE CONTACT) 

@ SCe PAGE .!J7 !"OR NOTeS OF EXPL.ANA T/ON 

/") 

) 

,,) 

·.� 
� 



( 

( 

( 

( 

104773 tJRACKE7'-

�ffi ""' � 
' 

674G SCREW 
Zl,l LOCK WASHER 
80720 WASHER 

31636 SPRING ,� 
/118 .SCREW 

1F
'� 

"""" 
.......... /04772 LEVER 

II 

- 35 -

(B-1082) 

·• 

�w 

( 

�� 

I 
W;-s;> 

�.4717 .SCREW 
82444 BliSH lNG- .BAKEI.IT£ 

74728 TERMINAL 

l04774 tJLOCK 
82440 SCREW �191 LOCK WASHER 
496!15 WASHER 

I lgoOZ7 CONTACT SPRING 

\\ 
41732 CLAMP PLATE 

,.no..lEi. 
90033 STIFFENER 

90031 CO N TA CT SPRING 41733 /NS£/LATOR(7) 

'----------- 104771 UNIVERSAL CONTACT MECHANISM (ASSEM.)- SUPERSEDES 99344 ---------' 
(WITH DOUBLE CONTACT ) 

FOR USE EITHER ON UNIT S HAVING A SQUARE GUIDE POST FOR THE MAIN BAIL 

OR ON UNIT S HAVING MAIN BAIL ROLLER GUIDES. 

90031 CONTACT SPRING ------------""' 

74717 .SCREW 
82444 Si/SHING-SAKELITE 

41732 CLAMP PLATE-----------------""' 

74728 TERM/IVAI..---------< 

41733 1/VS(./I..ATOR (7} 

90033 snFFEJVER-----------------------------J 

,00'27 CONTA C T SPRING--------------------------' 

�---------------------74879 5PRIIVG Pa5T 

,;:;!: = :: •1 • �9347 BRACKET 

-------.! 80444 .SCREW 
Zl91 LOCK WASHER 

' .31G3G SPRIIVG 

I 118� SCREW 

t-...---------------------973/S OPeRATING /..E//1!. 

L------------------------72254 5PACER 

M98 Nl/1' 
L---------------------------j 21� I LOCK WASHER 

7002 WASHER 

'-----------99344 UNIVERSAL CONTACT MECHANISM (ASSEM.)-SUPERSEDED BY 104771 ------__J 
(WITH DOUBLE CONTACT ) 

FOR USE ONLY ON UNITS HAVING A SQUARE GUIDE POST FOR THE MAIN BAIL. 



- 36 -
(B-1082) 

NOTES OF EXPLANATION 

Pages 1 and 2 

(A) The 98415 cover backstop-left, 5446 screw and 2191 lock washer have replaced the old 92213 cover 
backstop-left, 74ol4 screw, 2669 lock washer and 3438 washer. These old parts were used on the 
earlier models and were mounted approximately in the center of the left side of the base. 

� 

(C) This 75436 resistor - 3000 ohms (2000-1000) must be replaced by a 74614 resistor - 2600 ohms 
(2000-oOO) (shown on page 29) when a 97301 line relay filter unit (Assem.) is used. 

(D) The 97290 relay base does not have provisions for mounting the 99745 line and selector jack 
(Assem.) (shown on page 29). If it is desired to use the 99745 line and selector jaok (assem.) 
a 99814 relay base may be ordered. 

� 
(A) The 95479 push rod has been redesigned to include the hexagonal portion as part of the rod, and 

retaining the same number. On the earlier models a 3599 nut was used with the plain 95479 push 
rod. 

Page 22 

(A) The c-134 cover (Assem.)-walnut has an opening in the top, through which the tape feed-out lever 
handle may be operated manually. 

(B) 

The c-142 cover (Assem.)-brown wrinkle does not have an opening in the top for operating the tape 
feed-out lever handle. 

The 8778 cover stop arm (assem.), 7" long, is used on cover s having the cove·r stop arm bracket 
located 3-3/81 from the cover hinge. 

The 103968 cover stop arm (assem.), 7-1/2" long, is used on cover s having the cover stop arm 
bracket located 2-7/81 from the cover hinge. 

�� 
(B) The 86933 set of motor and gear parts (for 368 o.p.m.) consists of the following parts: 

82283 
6l45 
2 69 

93160 
7104� 
7850 
78510 

6146 
2 91 

76484 
11�9 
21 1 
6R2 � 31 

7 739 

::;�; - Syn�hronouo 

Lock Washer For 82283 Washer 
Shtins 
Gear- 30'1' 
Pinion - 7'1' 
Screw � 8 Lock Washer For 7 510 
Fan - Motor 
Screw � 6484 
Lock Washer For 7 
Motor Mounting Plate 
Guard- Wire 
Guard- Bail 

1 
4 
4 
4 

16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

The 97476 set of motor and gear parts (for 460 o.p.m.) consists of the following parts: 

82283 
6l45 
2 69 

93160 
71047 
88945 
9426l 

674 
2191 

76484 
11�9 
21 1 
6p2 � 31 

7 739 

::;:; - Syn�hronouo 

Lock Washer For 82283 
Washer 
Shims 
Gear - 24'1' 
Pinion - 7T 
Screw � 4 6 Lock Washer For 9 2 7 
Fan - Motor 
Screw- � 6484 Lock Washer For 7 
Motor Mounting Plate 
Guard- Wire 
Guard- Bail 

1 
4 
4 
4 

16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

:� 

�) 

) \,�;. 

� . . 



( 

( 

I( 

(0 

- 37-
(B-1082) 

Page 25 

(B) The 86928 set of motor and gear parts (for 368 o.p.m.) consists of the following parts: 
72586 

6745 
2669 

9316o 
71047 
73106 
71974 

6746 
2191 
7661 
1100 
2449 
8222 

84o47 
6746 
2191 
8330 

80352 
61!!11 
2191 

91617 
80341 

72738 
72566 

1297 
7002 

89969 
2191 
3598 
67)2 

78677 

Motor - Governed 
Screw 
Lock Washer � 
Washer For 72586 
Shims 
Gear- 35T 
PiniGn- 7T 
Screw ) 4 Look Washer )For 7197 
Adjusting Lever 
Screw ) 66 Look Washer )For 7 1 

Wearing Strip 
Adjusting Lever Stop 
Screw ) ,.,,�4 Lock Washer)For � 7 

Washer ) 
Center Contact Governor (Assem.) 
Screw ) 
Look Washer)For 80352 
Shims - Between 72586 and 80352 
Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting 

Bracket (Assem.) 
Guard- Bail 
Resistor - 200 Ohms 
Screw 
lasher 
Washer - Fibre) For 72566 
Look Washer 
Nut 
Motor Mounting-Plate 
Cable - Motor {includes 7631 

Guard - Wire) 

1 
4 
4 
4 

16 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

The 99282 set of motor and gear par ts (for 46o o.p.m.) consists of the following parts: 

72586 
6�45 
2 69 

93160 
71047 

6991 
7082 
6746 
2191 
7661 
1100 
2449 
8222 

84o4� 
674 
2191 
8330 

80352 
61!!11 
2191 

91617 
80341 

72738 
72566 

129� 
8��9 

2191 
3598 
6p2 

78 77 

Motor - Governed 
Sore• l ;o��

e
!asher For 72586 

Shims 
Gear - 32T 
Pinion- 8T 
Screw � For 7082 Look Washer 
Adjusting Lever 
Screw � Look lasher For 7661 
Wearing Strip 
Adjusting Lever Stop 
Screw � 
Look Washer For 84o47 
Washer 
Center Contact Governor (Assem.) 
Screw � 80 Look Washer For 352 

Shims - Between 72586 and 80352 
Governor Brush and Speed Adjusting 

Bracket (Assem.) · 

Guard- Bail 
Resistor - 200 Ohms 
Sorow ! 
Washer 
Washer - Fibre For 72566 
Look Washer 
Nut 
Motor Mounting Plate 
Cable - Motor (includes 7631 

Guard - Wire) 

1 
4 
4 
4 

16 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 

l 

Page 3lt 

(B) The 103003 cable (base and tape feed-out) is used in bases of typing reperforator units having 
a tape feed-out magnet (assem.) which is controlled from an external source. 



- 3S -
(B-1052) 

MISCELLANEOUS SETS OF PARTS 

The 102240 set of parts is used to equip a Model 14 keyboard base and cover for use with a Model 14 
typing reperforator unit. The following list comprises the set of parts: 

97339 

97240 
6�,5 
2 o9 

34432 
97284 

106 
2191 

97299 
33-57 

2422 
103-27 

98415 
5446 
2191 

96506 
96507 

1161 
2191 

96o65 

1072 
2191 
359o 

Set of Tape Reel Parts (Walnut). 
(Shown on Page 23) 

Relay Base 
Screw � · 

Lock Washer for mounting relay 
Washer 
Bracket (Line Test Key) 
Screw � 9 89 Lock Washer for 72 
Cover - Bakelite (Line Test Key) 
Screw � 
Lock Washer for 97299 
Washer 
Cover Backstop - Left 
Screw � 4 Lock Washer for 9o 15 
Shaft (Tape-Out Lever) 
Tape-Out Lever 
Screw � for 96507 Lock Washer 
Cover Plate (Assem,) - (Walnut) 

(Shown on P:r• 22) 
Screw - Thumb 
Lock Wash.er for 96865 
Nut 

1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 

The 102241 set of parts is used to equip a Model 14 receiving-only base and cover for use with a 
Model 14 typing reperforator unit. The following list comprises the set of parts: 

97339 Set of Tape Reel Parts (Walnut) 1 

(Shown on Page 23) 
9�24g Relay Base 1 

Screw � 2 
2�69 Lock Washer for mounting relay 2 

34432 Washer 2 
98415 Cover Backstop - Left 1 

5445 Screw � for 98415 1 
2191 Lock Washer 1 

96508 Cover Backstop - Right 1 
96506 Shaft (Tape-Out Lever) 1 
96507 Tape-Out Lever 1 

1161 Screw � 6 1 
2191 Lock Washer for 9 5°7 

1 

96S65 Cover Plate (Assem.) - (Walnut) 1 
(Sho .. on P� 22) 

1072 Screw - Thumb 2 
2191 Lock Washer for 96865 2 
359o Nut 2 

t� 

') 

�> 

·�.l 



(¥ 

(� 

(, 

( 

c-134-

c-14-2 

M-190 
M-207 
W-6104 
33-15 
33-57 
33-58 
33-85 
33-85 
33-110 
33-111 
33-224-
33-280 
33-34-6 
34-1 

34-4 

34--11 
34--4-8 
34--56 

34--58 

�t�� 
35-8 
35-27 
35-68 
35-70 
35-72 
35-M 
35-116 

�t��3 

61-24-
103-27 
122-4-8 
122-eo 
122-84-
122-86 
122-102 
122-365 
122-367 
122-571 
122-574-
122-577 
122-597 
122-700 
123-27 
12}-244-
12}-308 
126-123 
200-1}48 
700-7"6 
1010 
1026 
1028 
1030 
1064 
1072 
1073 
1096 
1100 
1118 
1159 
1150 
1161 
1162 
1163 
1168 
1169 
1172 
1174-
1176 
1179 
1187 
1189 
1206 
1207 
124-5 
1253 

cover (Assem.) - Walnut, 
22,36 

Cover (Assem.) Dark Brown 
Wrinkle,22,35 

Magnet - 1020 Ohms,3lt 
Coil - 92 Ohms,20 
Nut (.164 - 36 Hex.),26 
Screw (2-15 x 1/8) 11 
Screw (2-56 x 9/32�,6 
Screw (6-32 x 7/16�,22 
Screw (2-56 x 3/8�,12 
Screw 4-40 x 1/8 29 
Screw 11640 x 3/1. � ,29 
Screw 2-56 x 3/16),17 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder),9 
Screw 2-56 x 3/16),22 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),28 
Nut (1/lt-32 Hex.),9,11,12, 

18,20 
Nut (10-32 Hex.),l,2,5,10,14, 

15,23,26 
Nut i2-56 Hex.�,22,24,25 
Nut 6-40 Hex. ,23 
Nut lt-40 Hex. ,4,10,13,21, 

28,29 . 
Nut �10-32 Hex.),31 
Nut 10-32 Hex.),25 
Nut 4-36 Hex.),29 
Pull Bar Spring,33 
Spring,l4 
Spring,9 
Spring,3lt 
Spring,28 
Spring,l3 
Spring,12 
Spring,2 
Pin,l8 
Washer -Fibre,21 
WaEher,6,11-13,21,29,34,35 
Socket,28 
Guide Post,l2 
Dowe1,12 
Dowe1,12 
Spring Eye,l4 
Code Punch,l2 
Shedder,12 
Guide Plate, 12 
Wearing Strip,12 

Feed Roll,12 
Eccentric,12 
Detent Lever,12 
Spring Post, 14 
Washer,5,11,20 
Spring Clip, 9 
Outlet - Bakelite,25 
Washer,14 
Terminal,28 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder),13 
Screw 6-40 x 3/8),7,9,11 
Screw 4-40 x 1/4),117,8,34 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder1,21 
Screw 6-32 x l/4l,6,26 
Sere� 6-40 Thumb ,22 
Screw 6-40 Thumb ,21 
Screw 4-�6 x 1/8 ,1,2 
Screw 1/4:32 Pilot)419,25 
Screw 6-40 Shoulder ,35,37 
Screw 4-40 x 3/8) 3 
Screw 6-40 x 5/16�,12 
Screw �6-40 x 1/4-),5,11 
Screw 4-40 x 1/4) �6,11,13,29 
Screw 4-lto x 5/16 ,2,29 
Screw lt-40 x 5/16 ,26 
Screw 6-lJ.O x 7/16),12,28 
Screw !2-56 x 5/16),9 
Screw 4-40 Shoulder),28 
Screw 6-40 x 3/16),12,29 
Screw 6-40 x 5/8) ( 23,24,36 
Screw (lD-32 x l/4 J ,l,3 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8)�35 
Screw (lt-40 x 9/16 ,21,34 
Screw (lt-36 x 5/16 ,23 
Screw (10-32 x 1)119 
Screw (&-32 x 3/81,6 

- 39 -
(B-1082) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

.1269 
1272 
1297 

2034 
2191 

2199 
2201 

2322 
2378 
2382 
2407 
2422 
24-31 
2432 
2433 
2434 
2435 
2438 
2449 
2480 
2502 
2503 
2504 
2525 
2526 
2528 
2529 
2565 
2565 
2574 
2610 
2623 
2663 
2669 

2920 
3154 
3329 
3438 

3458 
3595 
3597 
3598 

3599 

3606 

3608 
3610 
3626 
3628 
3640 

3646 
3650 
4293 
4581 
4705 
4807 
4809 
4810 
4813 
4814 
4818 
4851 
4881 
5061 

§4�� 
5475 
5740 
5816 
6314 
631/S 
6319 
6320 
6323 

Screw �6-40 x 1/2),11,28 
Screw 6-40 x 11/16) 125 · 

Screw 6-40 x 2-7/161, 
6,2,5,37 

Washer,28,32 
Lock Washer,l-12,14,16-

26,28,29,31,32,34,35, 
36,37 

Nut (7/16-32 Hex.),5 
Nut (5/16-32 X 7/16),16, 

28 
Lock Washer,l9 
Spacer Key Lever,2 
Lock Washer,1,2,31 
Lock Washer,lt 
Lock Washer,6 
Selector Bar #1,3 
Selector Bar #2,3 
Selector Bar #3,3 
Selector Bar #4,3 
Selector Bar #5,3 
Washer,8,34 
Lock Washer,9,14,25,37 
Spring Post, 18 
Mounting Strip,4 
Cover Plate,4 
Insulator,4 

6324 
6330 
6341 
6342 
634-4 
6345 
6347 
6348 
6685 
6686 
6689 
6690 
6692 
6732 

6745 

6746 

6796 
6799 

6800 

6elOl 
Key Lever Guide -Front,2 
Spacing Collar,4 6805 
Spring Bar, 3 
Bushing - Bakelite,4 6807 
Spring - Key Lever,2 6810 
Spring - Spacer Key Lever,2 
Upstop - Leather,3 6811 
Bell,5,10 
Spring,lt,5,10 
Buffer - Rubber,2 6814 
Lock Washer,5-lO,l2,14-20, 

2}-26,31,36,37 6825 
Lock Washer,'llt 6826 
Shaft,l9 6834 
Oil Cup, 19 684 3 
Spacer,5,6,9,10,15-17,28, 6859 

31,36 6861 
Shims,3 6863 
Nut �1{4-32 Hex.)

412 6874 
Nut 5/ 2-40 X 1/ ),12 6909 
Nut 6-ao Hex.),2-5,9-12, 6915 

16,17,20-23,25,28,32,35, 
37 

Nut (lt-40 
28,36 

6916 
Hex.),2,6,11,20,6917 

6918 
Hex.),3,16,17, 6920 

6942 
Nut (6-40 
20,28 

Spring,5 
Spring, 16,27 6952 

Foot - Rubber,l,3 6954 
Outlet - Bakelite,l,2,3 6955 
Lo�k Washer

4
lt, 6, 8, 10..,.13 ,2],6955 

2o,28,29,3 ,35 6966 
Lock Washer, 6 6969 
Lock ·Washer,l,7 6971 
Insulator,l,2 6972 
Ground Terminal,3 
Spring, 12 6979 
Spring,20 69el5 
Oil Wick -Felt - Long,l9 6985 
Oil Wick -Felt,5 6987 
Oil Wick -Felt -8hort 19 6989 
Lock Washer,l6 6990 
Lock Washer,2el 6991 
Ground Terminal,l 
Stiffener,4 6993 
Ball Bearing,25 6999 
Spring 16 2el 7001 
Screw {6-4o x 9/16),1,2,36 
Nut (3/16-40 Hex.),20 7002 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4),12 
Washer -Fibre,6 7007 
Contact Spring (Ass em. h6 7018 
Contact Spring Clamp,2b 7020 
B1ock,26 7021 
Contact Screw,26 7022 
Spring,26 

Adjusting Wheel 26 
Bearing (Assem.�,26 
Bushing - Bakelite,34 
Wire,22 
Screw (6-32 x 11/32),26 
Nut (6-32 Hex.),26 
Screw (6-32 x 3/8),26 
Screw (4-36 x 3/4),26 
Selector Sword,20 
"T" Lever, 20 
Separator Plate,20 
Pull Bar Stripper,l7 
Pull Bar - Standard,27 
M otor Mounting Plate,9, 

36,37 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2),6,9, 

10,12,14-19,24,25,31,36, 
37 

Screw C6-4o x 5/16), 1-11, 
14, 16-20,"24-26,28,32,35. 
37 

Screw (10-32 x 1/8),14-,17 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),9, 

21 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),4,9, 

14,16 19 28 
Screw tlt-40 Pilot),2,10, 

21 
Screw (6-40 Shoulder),2,3, 

4,9,16 

.
Screw (6-40 Set),1lt,l6,28 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8),5,7, 

9,10,19 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8),1,2,4-, 

7,10,14-,16,18-20,26,29, 
31,37 

Screw (6-40 Pilot),4, 
5 

Spring Bracket - Long,l6 
Spring Bracket - Short,l6 
Ribbon Reverse Bail,llt 
Bracket, 14 
Collar,l7 
Washer -Felt - lel 
Cam Sleeve Diac,l8 
Roller,l9 
Stop Pawl, 21 
C��e Bar Locking Lever,ll, 

Function Bar,27 
Function Bar,27 

Link,l6 
Post,lO 
Screw (4-4o Eccentric),4, 

10 
Plunger Sleeve,l4 
Strip - Leather,l7 
Backstop,l7 

Fulcrum Rod, 17 
Eccentric Stop,21 
Main Bail Bracket,l5 
Clutch Lever,l8 
Type Bar Backstop (Assem.), 

17 
Hub,26 
Main Bail Lever,19 
Sleeve,l9 
Washer,l7 
Spring Arm,l9 
Screw (1/�32 Pilot),18120 
Gear - 32T(46Q O.P.M.),�5, 

37 
Clutch Spring,18 
Post,ll 
Washer,1,2,3,8,17, 

20 
Washer,4-7,9-12,14,16,20-

22,25,26,28,29,31-35,37 
Trip Plun�er,21 
Bushing,l'+ 
Plunger,l4 
Bushing, 14 
Reverse Lever-Right,l6 



7023 
7024 
7025 
7027 
7029 
7032 
7033 
7034 
7035 
7036 
7037 
7038 
7039 
7042 
7044 
7067 
7068 
7070 
7078 
7080 
7081 
7082 

Reverse Lever - Left,l6 
Reverse Pawl - Right,l6 
Reverse Pawl - Left,l6 
Roller,l4 
Shaft,.l4 
Pawl,'I-
Braoket,l6 
Bushing,l6,28 
Ribbon Shaft,l6,28 
Collar,l6,28 
Washer,17,23 
Shaft,l6,28 
Collar,l6 
Gear - Bevel - 36T,l6,28 
Arm,16 
Collar,l4 
Gear - Bevel - 36T ,14 
Ribbon Feed Lever,l4 
Post,2,3 
Spacer Bar Loop,2 
Spring Post,4 
Pinion - 8T (460 O.P�M.), 

25,37 
7091 Insulator,lO 
7092 Slip Conneoti on Strip (Ass em.), 

7 
7093 Connection Strip,7 
7094 Connection Spring,7 
7095 Plate, 7 
7096 Bushing - Bakelitet l,2 
7099 Screw ( lQ-32 Thumb J , 1, 2 
7188 Bearing Braoket,lO 
7198 Guard - Gear,5 
7199 Trip-Off Pawl,2 
7287 Universal Bar,3 
7290 Shaft, 10 
7318 Contact L evers,4 
7334 Post,2,3 
7336 Gear - 19T,l0 
7337 Washer - Felt,l,2 
7338 Post,l,2 
7362 Glass,22 
7372 Braoket,5 
7373 Bearing Bushing,4 
7375 Key Lever Shaft,3 
7377 Look Loop,4 
7380 Transmitter (Assem.),4 
7381 Contact Mounting (Assem.),4 
7382 Braoket,4 
7383 Oiler,4 
7385 Bracket,4 
7386 Stud, 449 
7387 Brace, 
7388 Shaft, 5 
7389 Clutch - Driving,5 
7391 Clutch - Driven,5 
7394 Spacer Bar, 2 
7395 Stop Plate,2 
7396 Braoket,3 
7397 Bracket, 3 
7398 Clamp Plate,l,2 
7399 Backstop,l12 
7402 Contact Spring,l,2 
7403 Contact Spring,l,2 
7404 Lookout Levers,4 
7406 Lookout Lever Shaft,4 
7407 SpacingCollar,4 
7408 Gear - Spiral - 19T,l8 
7409 Clutch Lever,4 
7415 Nut (1/2-32 Hex.),l8 

Type Bars (Without Pallets) 
7421 "#1,27 
7422 *2,27 
7423 *3,27 
7424 #4,27 
7425 *5,27 
7426 *6,27 
7427 *7,27 
7428 *8,27 
7429 #9,27 
7430 *10,27 
7431 *11,27 
7432 *12,27 
7433 *13,27 
7434 *14,27 

7435 
7436 
7437 
7438 

tm 
7441 
7442 

ttttt4 
7445 
7446 
7447 
7448 
7484 
7599 
7bo2 
7603 
7607 
7610 

7614 
7615 
7631 
7634 
7654 
7661 
7824 
7825 
7835 

7885 

7965 
8094 
8097 
8157 
8158 
8165 
8170 
8222 
8254 
8308 
8330 
8362 
8448 

8457 
6458 
8459 
8461 
8462 
8465 
8474 
8485 
6488 
8489 
8493 
8494 
6495 
8497 
8498 
8499 

8501 

8504 
8505 
8509 
8510 

8539 

8543 

8778 

8884 
8896 

9177 
9178 
9182 

- 40 -
(B-1082) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

*15,27 
*16,27 
*17,27 
#18,27 
#19,27 
#20,27 
#21,27 
#22,27 
#23,27 
#24,27 
#25,27 
*26,27 
#27,27 
#28,27 

Code Bar Post,l7 
Spring,l4 
Spring,21 
Spring,l2,2l 
Collar,21 
Main Shaft Bracket (With 

70838 Bearing Brackets, 
6811 Screws and 2191 
Look Washers),l8,19 

Spring,20 
Spring, 18 
Wire Guard,24,36 
Spring,27,33 
Shim,4 
Adjusting Lever,25,37 
Oil Wick - Felt,l8 
Spring,27 
Ribbon Spool (With Black 

Ribbon), 16 
Type Bar (Without Pallet) 

#29,27 
Spring 13,27,33 
Brush ( With Springs),25 
Cam Sleeve,5 
Selector Lever - Right,20 
Selector Lever - Left,20 
Washer,26 
Pad - Felt,l,2 
Wearing Strip,25,37 
Cable Clamp,l,3 
Cable Clamp,28 
Washer,9,12,23,25,37 
Guide Post,l5 
Lookout Lever (With Roll-

ers),9 
Function Bar,27 
Function Bar,27 
Function Bar,27 
Post,9 
Adjusting Lever,9 
Bell Bracket ,9,10 
Main Bail Plunger,l4 
Braoket,5 
Bushing,5 
Locking Pawl,5 
Pawl,l4 
Spring Post,5 
Post,5 
Bell Hammer, 10 
Bell Hammer,5 
Shaft (With Ratchet 

and Detent),l4 
Gear Hub (With 8495 

Post),5 
Post - Round, 7 
Post - Hex., 7 
Main Bail (With Dcwel),l5 
Adjusting Clamp (With 

8486 Post),5 
Screw ( 6-40 x 1/2), 2, 3, 5, 

7,16,20,28,34 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),12,23 

28 
cover Stop Arm (Assem.) 

7" Long,22,36 
Terminal Block,lO 
Shim - .oo4• Th1ck,4,11 

32 
Contact Spring,4 
Contact Spring,4 
Contact Lever Shaft,4 

9203 
9209 
9210 
9211 
31636 
33038 
34432 
35503 
3?551 
3o273 
41732 
41733 
42661 
49645 
49695 
55229 
55309 
55344 
70073 
70177 
70361 

70470 
70497 
70529 
70707 
70722 
70724 
70771 
70785 
70793 
70794 
70796 
70815 
70816 
70832 
70838 
70871 
70872 

70873 
70884 
70885 
70886 
70887 
71047 
71073 
71161 

71189 
71266 
71444 
71449 
71635 
71646 
71670 
71671 
71672 
71675 
71681 
71686 
71695 
71697 
71826 
71969 
71970 
71974 

71976 
71980 
71981 
71982 
71998 

71999 
72021 

72022 
72023 
72144 
72254 
72263 
72425 

72426 

Bracket (With Rollers),} 
Key Lever - Lower,2 
Key Lever - Center,2 
Key Lever - Upper,2 
Spring,35 
Spring,28 
Washer,5,6,7,21 
Foot - Rubber,22 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8),23 
Washer,29 
Clamping Plate,26428,34,35 
Insulator,26,28,3 ,35 
Spring,l3 
Pull Bar Spring,33 
Washer 35 
Screw �1-64 x 1/8),32 
Screw 6-32 x 1/2),1 
Screw 10-32 x l-5/8),7 
Nut (3-48 Hex.),l4 
Screw (6-40 Pilot),3 
Resistance Unit (Assem.) 

(250-500-1000 Ohms.),8 
Lockout Bar,2 
Nut,l8 
Stiffener,28 
Bracket,8 
Resistor - 500 Ohms,8 
Insulator,S 
01ler,25 
Spring Post,3,� 
Washer,l6,28 
Reversing Lever,l6 
Ribbon Spool Dup,l6,28 
Gear - 40T,5 
Gear - 35T,l0 
Glass Rai1,22 
Bearing Bracket,l8,19 
Spring Bracket,l6 
Brush Holder (With Insul-

ator),25 
Brush Holder Cap,25 
Bushing - Eccentric,2 
Washer - Spring,2 
Washer,2 
Nut (3/16-24 Hex.),S 
Shim,9,17,24,25,36,37 
Washer,20 
Bushing,5 

Copper Bearing Retainer,25 
Washer,l6,28 
Outlet - Bakel1te,28 
Key Lever Guide,3 
Bell Bracket (Assem.),lO 
Nut (6-32 Hex.),22 
Resistance Mounting Block,7 
Jack Spring - Left,7 
Cable Clamp,l,2 
Jack Spring - Right 7 
Ribbon Spool (Ernpty� ,l6 
Shift Rocker Lever,9 
Bushing,9 
Clamping Plate,21 
Stud,5 
Shift Rocker Arm,9 
Shift Rocker, 9 
Pinion - 7T(368 O.P.M.), 

25,37 
Stop Pawl Plate,21 
Roller,9 
Rivet,9 
Bushing,9 
Brush Holder Ring (With 

80706 Screw),25 
End Play Spring,25 
Resistance Mounting Block 

(Assem.), 7 
Terminal Block (Assem.),7 
Base cover Plate,l,3 
Pin,22 
Spacer, 35 
Spring Post,ll 
Cord (With 82474 Terminals), 

8 
Power Cord (Assem.),S 

�� 

') 

;,) 



( 

(' 

. ( 

(. 

72481 
72508 
72513 
72514 
72515 
72517 

72521 
72522 
725�5 
725o2 
72563 
72565 
72566 

72576 
72579

6 7251!! 

7251!!7 
72595 
72644 
72738 
72739. 
721!!35 
721!!83 
72884 
72885 
72999 
73106 
73107 
73176 
73181 
73231 
73232 
73236 

73237 

73240 
73241 
73242 

73243 
73244 
73357 
73392 
73393 

73419 
73427 
?3481 
73482 
73?95 
73oll 
73670 
73829 
73894 
74006 
74008 
74014 
74059 
74286 
74334 
74

4
399 

7 502 
74526 
74536 
74554 
74613 
746llt 

74701 
74717 

74722 
74728 
74785 
74879 
74952 
7lt964 
7lt986 

Plug Polarized,!! 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4),12 
Driving Disc,l8 
Spring,ll!! 
Nut (5/.16-32 Hex. L.H.),l8 
Nut (5/16-32 Hex. L.H. 

Special), 18 
Oil Wick - Felt,l8 
Oil Wick - Felt 11!! 
Screw (6-40 Set�,21 
Clutch - Driving,l8 
Washer - Felt,l8 
Lock Washer,18 
Resistor - 200 Ohms (100-100), 

25,37 
Main Shaft (With Gear Hub),ll!! 
Washer,18 
Motor, 1/17 H.P.,130 V.,D.C., 

25,37 
Armature,25 
Spring,9 
Ball Bearing, 11!! 
Guard,9,25,37 
Guard,9,24,36 
Contact Point,26 
Washer - Felt,18 
Disc,18 
Spring,l8 
Power Cord (Assem.),8 
Gear - 35T (368 O.P.M.),25,37 
Bushing,l8 
Switch Case,2 
Break Key,2 
Steel Bearing Retainer,25 
Washer - Felt,25 
Field Frame (With 70771 Oiler), 

25 
End Shield (With 70771 Oiler), 

25 
Field Core,25 
Field Coil,25 
Insulation (For One Field 

Coil) ,25 
Locking Wedge,25 
Screw (10-32 x 7/8),25 
Terminal End (Assem.),8 
Bushing,l5 
Set of Keyboard Lockout Parts, 

2 
Shim,9 
Shim - .ollt" Thick,32 
Tape Tension Lever,l2 
Stud,l2 
Clamping Stud,25 
Oil Wick - Felt 10 
Terminal Block tAssem.),l,7 
Adapter Plate,l 
Screw (6-40 Set),28 
Bushing,l4 
Roller 14 
Screw t10-32 x 1/4),23,31,36 
Screw (6-ltO x 7/32),21,29,31 
Bail Guide,llt 
Washer 14 
Screw l6-40 Pilot),ll,20 
Clutch - Driven,18 
Collar 28 
Screw t G-40 x 5/32),28 
Spring Post,l2 
Screw (4-40 x l/lt),34 
Resistor - 26oO Ohms 

(2000-600),29,36 
Spring 28 
Screw t4-40 x 11/16),32,34, 

35 
Washer,ll,20 
Terminal,28,34,35 
Roller,28 
Spring Post,l3,28 t 35 
Screw (4-40 x 5/8),28 
contact Spring,28 
Screw (6-40 x 13/32),3,12, 

17,20,21,32,34 

- 41 -
(B-1082) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

75087 
75226 
75229 
75231 
7�9 
75430 
75431 
75432 
75436 

75517 
75522 
75606 
75607 
75687 

ttit� 
76275 
764-M 
77�07 

H6�� 
77627 
77628 

776ll9 
77920 
77955 
78015 
78025 
78029 
78125 

7fll63 
78164 
7fl244 
78281 
78398 
78399 

78400 

78403 
7fl419 
78437 
78438 
78l!-39 
78443 
781j.Sl 
78474 

78496 

78497 
78509 

78510 

78596 
78�97 
78o77 

78946 
78949 
78950 
78952 
78953 
78954 
78958 
78960 
78961 
78962 
78963 
78964 
78965 
78967 
78968 
78969 
78970 
78971 
78972 
7�97� 7o97o 

Screw (6-32 Shoulder),23 
Oil Wick - Felt,l4 
Spring,16 
Bushing - Bakelite,29 
Screw (10-32 x lt),8 
Strap,8 
Relay Bracket,6 
Bracket,5,7 
Resistor - 3000 Ohms 

(2000-1000),6,36 
Pull Bar Guide,l7 
Cable - Base,l 
Spring,4 
Washer,4 
Bearing,9 
Washer - Bakelite 6 
Screw (4-40 x 3/1�),12,28 
C lamp Plate,l4 
Fan,24,36 
Cover and Guard,2 
Stop,5 
Front Plate - Walnut,l 
Guard - Walnut,l 
Front Plate (Assem.) -

Walnut (Bell System 14-A),l 
Condenser (1/4 - 1/2 M.F.),8 
Screw (6-40 x 1-15/16),21,29 
Washer,17 
Gear - 40T,5 
Screw (4-48 x 3/16),24,25 
Oil Wick - Felt,5 
Type Bar (Without Pallet) 

10,27 
Selector Post,20 
Selector Post,20 
Oil Cup,14 
Name Plate,22 
Bushing,26 
Outer Disc Brush Spring 

(With Brtish),26 
Inner Disc Brush Spring 

(With Brush),26 
Contact Brush,26 
Screw (4-36 x 3/16),29 
Insulator�26 
Bushing,2o 
Governor Shell,26 
Outer Contact Disc,26 
Cover,26 
Screw (2-56 x 1/4 Brass), 

22 
Outer Disc Contact Spring; 

26 
Inner Contact Spring,26 
Gear - 30T (For 368 O.P.M.), 

24,36 
Pinion - 7T (For 368 O.P.M.), 

24,36 
Washer 21 
Screw l10-32 Shoulder),21 
Cable {With 7631 Wire Guard), 

25,37 
Sprin2 Cu�hion Ke - ' 

D $ ,27 
E 3 ,27 
G & ,27 
H f. ,27 
I 8 ,27 
M • ,27 
0 9 ,27 
p 0 ,27 
Q 1 ,27 
R 4 ,27 
T 5 ,27 
u 7 ,27 
w 2 ,27 
X 1 ,27 
y 6 ,27 
Z N 27 
Blank� ,27 
Figs. ,27 
Ltrs. ,27 
Car.Ret.),27 

78978 
78980 
78981 
78982 
78983 
78984 
78985 
78986 
78987 
78988 
78993 
79523 

80153 

80177 
80178 
80180 
80299 
80309 
80310 
80311 
80312 
80313 
80334 
80335 
80336 
80337 
80338 

80340 
80341 

80342 

80352 

80358 
80444 

8046o 
80467 
80471 
80478 
80508 
80558 

80566 
80581 
80592 
80706 
80720 
80727 
80728 
80754 
80755 
80757 
80825 
80826 
80827 
80828 

80845 

81598 
81603 
81638 
81790 
81825 

82279 
82281 
82283 

82392 
82440 
82444 

82471 
82474 
82487 

Line Feed ,27 
S Bell ,27 
H + ,27 
F 1/4 ,27 
L 3/4 ,27 
c 1/8 ,27 
v 3/8 ,27 
B 5/8 ,27 
N 7/8 ,27 
X 1/2 ,27 
J , ,27 

Screw (2-56 Special), 
29 

Resistor - 1410 Ohms, 
( 600-810)!. 6 

Insulator,c 
Insulator,2 
Spring Clip, 2 
End Play Spring

4
24 

Washer - Felt,2 
Washer - Felt,24 
Washer - Cupped,24 
Washer,24,25 
Washer,24 
Terminal,26,34 
Clamping Plate,26 
Insulator, 26 
Braoket,26 
Governor Adjusting 
Braoket,26 

Brush Spring Plate,26 
Governor Brush and 

Speed Adjusting 
Bracket,26,37 

Screw (6-40 x 23/64), 
14,16,26,28 

Center Contact Governor 
(Assem.) ,26,37 

Ball Bearing,24 
Screw (6-40 x 1/4),12, 
20,26,35 

Cable Clamp,31 
Screw (6-40 x 3/8),34 
Spring,5 
Backstop,13 
Screw (4-40 x 25/32),32 End Shield (With 80754 Oiler),24 
Bushing - Bakelite,2 
Spring,5 
Contact Spring,28 
Screw ( 6-JW Set), 25 
Washer 35 
Screw l�4o x 39/64),28 Washer,28 
Oiler,24 
Bushin� - Bakelite 28 Screw tl0-32 x l/2� t l2 Signal Lamp (Assem.J,28 Bracket,28 
Lamp- Clear- 120V.,28 Cover (Assem.)(With 
101003 Jewel - Amber) 

28 ' 
Screw (10-32 x 1-13/16), 

29 
Bushing,l2 
Tape Knife,l2 
Collar, 12 
Contact Cover,4 
Condenser - 1/100 M.F., 29 
Clip,23 
Guide - Rear,23 
Synchronous Motor,l/40 H.P.,llOV.,60 Cycle A.C., 24,36 
Shirn,l2 
Screw (6-4o x 7/16),18,20 Bushing - Bakelite,32,34, 35 
Name Plate,25 
Terminal, 8, 29 
Connector Spring,7,28 



8248S 
824S9 
S2490 
82492 
82619 
S2709 
82741 
82839 

82S4o 
82S41 
S2843 
S2S45 
82fllj.g 
S2850 

S3�5 
S3 g 
83577 

8�56 
8 15 
84o23 
S4o47 

�g§gi 
86713 
S686S 
86869 
86919 
86920 
8692S 

86933 

87646 

�t�lj.g 
87647 
!'!764!'! 
87650 
S7651 
87652 
87654 
S7656 
S7693 
S7fl55 
8SS79 

SS94-5 

S90SO 
S90S6 
S90S7 
S908S 
S90S9 
S9405 
S94o6 
S94-07 
S9500 
S9S96 
S9S9l 8990 
S9917 

fl9925 
fl994-6 
S996t 9002 
90027 
90031 
90043 
900 3 
90069 
900SS 
90260 
90263 
90265 
9043S 
90505 
90507 
90508 
90509 
90510 

Terminal Block,2S 
Connection Strip,7,2S 
Insulator,7,2S 
Connecting Strif (Assem.),28 
Terminal Block Assem.) 2S 
Cable. - Lamp 2S 

• 
Name Plate.24 
Rotor (Assem.)(With Bearings 

and Switch),24 
Rotor (Assem.),24 
Switch Commutator,24 
Spring.24 
Washer.24-
Brush Holder (With Brush) 24-
End Shield (With S0754- Oiier) 

24 ' 
Retainer - Walnut 23 
Screw (4-4-0 x 3/l�),S,29 
Slip Connection Strip (Assem.), 

7 
Screw (4-40 x 11/16),32 
Cable Clamp, 31 
Spring.l2 
Adjusting Lever Stop,25,37 
Tape Plate, 12 
Clamp,9 
Screw (4-48 x 5/16),24-
Bushin�,26 
Post,2 
Lock Plate, 12 
Star Wheel.l2 
Set of Motor and Gear 

Parte (For 368 O.P.M.).25.37 
Set of Motor and Gear Parts 
(For 368 O.P.M.).24,36 
Screw (2-56 x 3/16),22,24,25 
Counter Bracket,2S 
Release Bai1,2S 
Sleeve,28 
Worm Follower.2S 
Worm,2S 
Worm Shaft,2S 
Contact Bracket,2S 
Feed Pawl,2S 
Spring.2S 
Name Plate (Assem.) Walnut,22 
Adjusting Bracket,2S 
Brush Holder Support (Assem.), 

24-
Gear- 24T(For 46o O.P.M.), 

24-,36 
Guard, 7,S 
Tape Reel,23 
Core,23 
Filler - Wood,23 
Retainer, 23 
Bushing,24 
Washer - Spring,24 
Cotter Pin,24 
Feed Punch,12 
Oil Cup,4 
Nut (10-32 Hex.),4,5,10 
Post,1{ 
Screw 4-4o x 9/32 Eccentric), 

4 
Terminal End

(j.
S 

Name Plate,2 
Washer- Fibre,25,37 
Retainer,20 
Contact Spring,34,35 
Contact Spring,34,35 
Stiffener,34-,35 
Armature Bracket,20 
Detent Post,20 
Trip Latch,21 
Spring,\1. 
Wound Stator (With Base),24 
Screw ( 6-40 Special) , 20 
Oil Ring- Felt04,5 
Locking Lever,2 
Top Plate,20 
Spr ing Arm, 20 
Detent,20 
Spring,20 

- 4�-
( B-10S2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

90511 
90512 
90514 
9051 

90515 
90510 
90517 
90518 
90519 
90520 
90524 
90752 
907bo 
90774 
90775 

90791 
90814 
90Sl5 
91099 
91120 
9121S 

91265 
91266 
91617 
91621 
91684 
9168 
91685 
91754 
9175 
91755 

.91757 
91837 
91899 

92003 
92l�t 9220 

.92213 
92216 
92221 

92273 
92291 
92309 
92511 
92534 

9266S 
92724 
92748 
92749 
92750 
93100 
93191 
93SSO 
93SS1 
93M5 

94S91 
9 267 

94707 
95320 
95321 

954ol 
954o2 
954o4 
954 o 
95405 
95406 
954o9 
9�11 
95412 
95414 
9541 
95415 
95416 
954-17 
9541S 

Screw (6-4-o x 13/16),20 
Bracket,20 
Screw �6-4-o Eccentric) 20 
Screw 3/16 - 40 Pivot� 

20 • 
Screw (3/16-40 Pivot),20 
Selector Arm, 20 
Spring.20 
Lockinf Wedge.20 
Screw 2-56 x 5/32).20 
Armature Lever,20 
Screw (4-4o x 17/32).20 
Washer - Fel t.l9 
Range Scale (Assem.),21 
Bell Crank.21 
Range Scale (With Bell Crank 

Mounting) ,21 
Lock Washer,20 
Resistor - 1000 Ohms,29 
Resistor - 5000 Ohme.21 
Spaoer.31 
Spring.20 
Selector Mounting Plate 

(With Posts),20,21,34 
Cam Sleeve,lS 
Retaining Disc,lS 
Shim,25,37 
Window,22 
Nut �15/32-32 Hex.�,1,2,21 
Nut 1��2-32 Rinr ,1,2,21 
Screw 4S x 1/S ,24 
Bracket,21 
Guard,21 
Toggle Switch (Assem.),21 
Strip- ·Felt,22 

· 
Washer - Fibre.25 
Type Bar Segment (With 

!'!9906 Posts), 17 
Name Plate - Brass.22 
Bracket,29 
Cable Clamp,2S 
Cover Backstop - Left,,6 
Filter (Assem.),29 
Transmitting Contacts 

Filter (Assem.),29 
Magnet Core,20 
Condenser- 1/10 M.F.

9
29 

Resistor - 4oO Ohms,2 
Ro1ler,4-
Line Test Key (W.E.Co. 

92AU) ,6 
Spring Post,l3 
Shielding Tube,29 
Screw (�4o x 1-7/16),29 
Lead - 2" Long,29 
Lead - 2t• Long,29 
Washer

t
4:24.25,3.6

�J7 
Screw 4o x 571 ,12 
Bracket,29 
Condenser (Assem.),29 
Transmitting Contacts 

Filter Unit (Assem.),29 
Guard,2S 
Pinion- 7T (For 460 O.P.M.), 

24,36 
Insula tor, 24 
Toggle Switch (Ass em.), 1, 2 
Key and Switch Unit (Assem.), 

2 
Link- flol,11 
Link - flo2,11 
Link- *4•11 
Link- flo ,11 
Link - #5,11 
Bell Crank, 9 
Shift Lever,9 
Bell Crank - flol,ll 
Bell crank- flo2,11 
Bell Crank - :4• 11 
Bell Crank - ,11 
Bell Crank - f5,ll 
Bushing,ll 
Separator, 11 
stud (Special),ll 

954-21 
954-22 
954-24 9542 
95!l-2g 95!1-2 
954-27 
9542S 
954-29 
95430 
9�31 
9 32 

§�5� 
§�ttjg 
95� 
95 
95442 

95443 

95444 
95445 
95446 
95447 
9544S 
95449 
95451 

95452 

95454 

§§!t§g 
§�§I 
§�g6 
95!1-61 
95462 
954� 
954 
95465-
95466 
95467 
95471 

95472 
95473 
95474 

§§tttg 
95tt77 
95 7S 
95tt79 
95 g4 
954S 

954-S7 

954SS 
954S9 
95490 
95491 
95tt9

t 95 9 . 
954�9 
959 2 
95971 
95988 
9t9S9 
9 25S 

964-S� 
964S 

964S5 
96506 
96507 
96508 

Bell Crank- fl,ll 
Bell Crank - f2,�1 
Bell Crank- 1�,11 
Bell Crank - 1 11 
Bell Crank- 15: 11 
Spaoer,ll 
Stud.11 
Spring,ll 
Spring Bracket.ll Spring.9 
Bell Crank - 11 11 16 Bell Crank- 12'11•16 Bell Crank- ��: 11:16 Bell Crank - 1 11 16 Bell Crank- 15'11'16 Separator.ll ' ' 
Nut (6-4o Special) 11 Spaoer,l2 ' 
Stud (1/4-32 Special) 

9 ' Screw (1/4-32 Pilot) 12 , 
Selector Finger,ll 
Punch Bail, 11 
Feed Pawl,l2 
Eooentrio,l2 
Spring Post,l2 
Ribbon Guide 12 
Punch Block {Assem ) 

12 •• 
Guide & Die Plates (Fitted Together),l2 Code Punch Stripper 12 Feed Punch Stripper'12 Spring,l2 ' Spring Retainer,l2 Punch Holder,l2 
Stud ( 6-4o Special) 11 Punch Cam,lS ' Code Bar flJ, 27 Code Bar,f2J,27 Code Bar,f4J,27 Code Bar,l J 2� Code Bar,11<5J',2 
Guide Plate. 9 
Reversing Lever.l6,2S 
Tape Feed-Out Lever, 

21,34 
Spacer,21 
Collar,21 
Platen Shaft,9 
Collar,9 
Platen (With 10353S 

Insert� 9 
Platen :f.ock,9 
Spring,9 

"� 

'') 

Push Rod,9,36 
Post 12 � Punch Arm (With 7226 3 ... • 

Sprin� Post), 11 · .•. · 
Screw 1/4-32 Pilot), 

11 
Link - Front,l1 
Link - Rear, 11 
Bushing - Front,11 
Spacer,12 
Cam Roller,ll 
Spring,l1 
Up stop, 11 
Bushinf - Rear, 11 . . 
Screw 4-4o x 1/2),12 ;) 
Plate,32 �·>· 
Post,32 · 
Connector Wire - 3" 

Long,29 
Bracket - Walnut,23 
Tape Reel Container, 
-Walnut,23 
Bushing- Bakelite,S 
Shaft,5 
Tape-Out Lever,5 
Cover Backstop -

Right,l 



(' 

( 

( 

( ' 

96763 
96764 
96765 
96837 
96838 
96839 
9681K> 
96841 
96842 
96e43 
96844 
96845 
96846 
96865 

96889 
97118 
97119 

97120 
97123 
97124 
97125 
97126 
97127 
97128 
97130 
97131 
97132 
97133 
9713� 
9713o 
97137 
97138 
97139 
97140 

97141 
97288 
97289 
97290 
97291 
97292 
97293 

97294 
97295 

97296 
97297 
97298 

97299 
97301 

97302 
97303 
97304 
97305 
97315 
97316 
97317 
97321 

97332 
97333 
97334 
97335 
97339 

9731K> 

97342 
97362 
973�4 
973. 
97367 

97375 
97377 
97378 

Shim - .012" 
Shim - .016° 
Shim - .020" 
Bearing,l2 
Plate,l2 

Thick,l8 
Thick,l8 
Thick,l8 

Tape Platform,9 
Feed Roll Bracket,l2 
Back Stop, 11 
Tape Chute,l2 
Screw (8-40 x 17132),10 
Main Bracket, 12 
Spacer,l2 
Tape Guide, 12 
Cover Plate (Assem.), 

Walnut,22 
Post,ll 
Mounting Plate,32 
Pull Bar - Space or Ltrs, 

33 
Pull Bar - Upper Case "S",33 
Pull Bar - Blank,33 
Pull Bar - Figs 33 
Contact Spring { Assem.),32,33 
Contact Spring,32 
Contact Spring,32 
Extension - Bakelite,32 
Contact Spring,32 
Contact Spring,32 
Stiffener,32 
St1ffener,32 
Clamp Plate,32 
Bushing - Bakelite,32 
Insulator (.047),32 
Insulator, 32 · 
Insulator (.016),32 
Contact Spring (Assem.),32, 

33 
Terminal,32 
Bracket,29 
Bracket,6 
Relay Base, 6, 36 
Screw (10-32 x l-llll6),29 
Link,20 
Bracket - Series Parallel 

Switch,21,34 
Guard - Gear,9 
Cable (Series-Parallel 

Switch) ,21 
Screw (10-32 x 5116),19 
Handle,l9 
Series-Parallel Sw·i tch 

Bracket (Assem.),21 
cover - Bakelite,6 
Line Relay Filter Unit 

(Assem.), 29,36 
Bracket,29 
Bracket,29 
W ave Shaper (Assem.),29 
Lead,29 
Operating Lever,35 
Plate, 28 
Clamping Plate,20 
Tape Feed-Out Magnet 

( Assem. )", 34 
Cable - Counter,28 
Counter Unit (Assem.),28 
Spring Bracket,28 
Cam Lever,2S 
Set of Tape Reel Parts -

Walnut,23 
Tape Tension Spring (With 

96509 Roll-er), 23 
Clamp Plate,23 
Bracket, :;4 -
Yoke,34 
Armature, 34 
Set of Mechanical End-of-

Line Indicator Parts,2S 
Spacer,34 
Bracket,34 
Connecting Block and cord 

(Assem.) - With 8M3 
Connecting Block,lO 

- 43 -
(B-1082) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

97476 Set of Motor and Gear Parts 
(For 460 O.P.M.),24,36 

Cord - Line (21 Conductor), 
31 

97480 

97603 Set of Cabinet Mounting 
Parts,31 

97605 Printer Support,31 
97731 Cord - Power (With 91230 

97847 
98150 
98151 
98415 

Terminal), 31 
Plug (21 Prongs),31 
Oiler - Felt,l4 
C11p,l4 
Cover Backstop - Left,l,2, 

36 
9e479 Guard,l7,32 
98555 Extension - Bakelite,34 
98646 Plate,32 

Code Name Plates 
98751 14=M Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
98752 14-N Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
98753 14-P Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
98754 14-R Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
98755 14-F Special Typing Reperforator 

Unit,8 
98756 
98757 
98758 
98759 
98774 

14-S Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
14-T Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
14-U Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
14-W Typing Reperforator Unit,8 
Code Name Plate (14-N Typing 

Reperforator Base.),S 
98775 Code Name Plate (l�M Typing 

Reperforator Base);8 
Bracket,ll 9M42 

9M73 
98877 
98897 

T 
98901 
98903 
98904 
98908 
98912 
98915 
98916 
98917 
98918 
98919 
98920 
98924 
98928 
9S929 
9S930 
9S931 
98932 
98933 
98934 
9893� 
9893o 
98937 
98938 
98939 
9S9il-<l 
98941 
98943 
989

60
59 

9S9 

9 . 
98968 
98969 
98972 
98974 
9S975 
9S978 
9S982 
9i'l9e4 
9S985 
9S988 
98991 
98992 

�;�n 

Base Plate (With Feet),9 
Operating Arm,l9 
Base - Receiving only - Black 

Gloss,l 
e Bar Pallets 

• 
z ,27 
I( • ,27 
J • ,27 
A - ,27 
Q. l • 27 
w 2 ,27 
I 8 ,27 
p 0 ,27 
G & ,27 
H '£ ,27 
H I ,27 
R 4 ,27 
y 6 ,27 
E 3 ,27 
T 5 ,27 
u 7 ,27 
0 9 ,27 
c 1/8 ,27 
F l/4 ,27 
V 3/8 ,27 
K 1/2 ,27 
B 3/8 ,27 
L 3/4 ,27 
N 7/S ,27 
X I ,27 
D $ ,27 
I I ,27,28 
+ . + ,27 

With Pallets) 

#2 

$4 
$� 
#7 
#8 
19 
#10 
111 
#12 
#13 
#14 

#ig 

, ' 7 
X I ,27 
Q. 1 ,27 
V 318 ,27 
G & ,27 
I 2 ,27 
F 1/4 ,27 
c l/8 ,27 
D $ ,27 
R 4 ,27 
J • ,27 
A - ,27 
T 5 ,27 
E 3 ,27 
N 718 ,27 
I 8 ,27 

98999 
99001 
99002 
99005 
99006 
99007 
99010 
99011 
99014 
99017 
99019 
99021 
99024 
99032 
99033 
99034 
99036 
99109 

99143 
99144 
99145 
99282 

99332 
99333 
99334 
99335 

99337 
99338 
993� 
§§542 
99343 

99344 

99345 

99346 
99347 
99401 

99402 

994o8 

991K>9 

§§tt� 
99744 
99745 

99802 
99803 
99804 
99805 
99806 
9980! 
9980 
9981 
99947 
101003 
101083 
101436 
101579 

101582 

101583 
101866 

117 0 9 ,27 
#18 H £ ,27 
#18 H -# ,27 
/i'l9 L 314 ,27 
#20 u 7 ,27 
41<21 M • ,27 
#22 y 6 ,27 
123 p 0 ,27 
ff24 B 5/8 ,27 
#25 K 1/2 ,27 
#26 Z' • ,27 
#27 I I ,27,28 
#28 + + ,27 
127 < < ,27 
128 = = ,27 
129 « !I' ,27 
IO ,27 
Connecting BlOck 

( Assem,), 6 
Pad - Right, 22 
Pad - Right, 22 
Pad - Right,22 
Set of Motor and 

Gear Parts (For 
46o O.P.M.),25,37 

Operating Lever,34 
Shift Rocker,34 
Bushing. 34 
Screw l�4o Shoulder), 

34 
Contact Spring,}2 
Contact Spring,32 
Contact Spring,32 
Contact Spring,32 
Platen Shift Contact 

Mechanism ( Assem�) 
•Letters Make",34 

Platen Shift Contact 
Mechanism (Assem.) 
"Figures Make",34 

Universal Contact 
Mechanism (Assem), 

35 
Set of Parts for 

Mounting Pull Bar 
Contact Spring (Assem) 

32 
Bracket,:;4 
Bracket,35 
Base (Sending-Receiv­

ing) Black Gloss,2,3 
Cable-Line Relay Unit, 

6 
Line Relay Unit (Assem) (Without Line Test 
Key),6 

Line Relay Unit (Assem) (With Line Test 
Key),6 

Pull Bar •s• ,33 
Pull Bar - Standard,}} Resistor - 8000 Ohms,6 Line and Selector Jack 

( Assem.), 29,36 
Clamp Plate,29 
Insulator,29 
Insulator,29 
Plunger - Bakelite,29 Bracket,29 
Contact Spring,29 
Contact Spring,29 
Relay Base, 36 
Tool,l2 
Jewel-Amber, 28 
Spring,19 
llain Bail Cam, 18 
T�e Bar Pallet 

l II' J) ,27 
Type Bar Pallet 

<< <),27 
TyPe Bar Pallet 

l= =) 27 Retainer'- Dark Brown 
Wrinkle,23 



- 44 -

( B-1032) 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

101884 Name Plate,22 102677 Front Plate - Dark Brown 103310 Code Bar Locking.Lever, 
10188 Name Plate122 Wrinkle,l 11,16 
101965 Plug (3 Prongs),31 102678 Guard - Dark Brown 103316 Bell Crank - #1,11,16 
102009 Name Plate (Assem.)Copper Wrinkle,l 103317 Bell Crank - #2,11,16 Plated,22 102631 Base - Receiving Only - 103318 Bell Crank - #�,11,16 
102052 screw�4-4o x 9/32),12 Dark Brown Wrinkle,l 103319 Bell Crank - # ,11,16 

'� 102104 Backspace Lever (With 102695 Tape Reel Container - 103320 Bell Crank - #5 11 16 
Post),l3 

102697 
Dark Brown Wrinkle,23 103341 Backstop Bracket,lt 

102107 Tape Knife,l3 Bracket - Dark Brown 103369 Base Plate (With Feet), 
1021Q8 Backspace Pawl,l3 Wrinkle,23 31 
102109 Ribbon Lifter,l3 102705 Cover Plate (Assem.) 103431 Grommet - Rubber,24 
102110 Stud,l3 Dark Brown Wrinkle,22 103529 Bracket,6 
102111 Feed Pawl,.l3 102774 Bolt,24 103538 Insert - Platen,9 
10212l Screw �2-56 x 3/16),22 102790 Punch Block (Assem.),l3 103634 Handle - Bakelite,21,34 
10213 Screw 2-56 x .074 Copper 102791 Spring Retainer,l3 103737 Power Cord (Assem.),31 

Plated) ,22 102792 Feed Punch Stripper,l3 103738 Line cord (Assem.),31 
102230 Main Bail (With Dowel),l4 102794 Code Punch Stripper,l3 103968 Cover Stop Arm (Assem.) 
102231 Quide Bracket - Right 14 102795 Ribbon Guide,13 

104771 
7!" Long,22,36 

102232 Guide Bracket- Left
4

14 10281� Spring Bracket,l6 Universal Contact 

'� 102245 Main Bail Bracket,l 10286 Pull Bar - Blank,33 
104772 

Mechanism (Assem.),35 
1025 7 Set of Tape Reel Parts - 102877 Function Bar,27 Lever,35 

Dark Brown Wrinkle,23 102878 Pull Bar- Upper Case "S",33 10477� Bracket,35 
102653 Type Bar Pallet ( 1).),27 103003 Cable - Tape Feed-Out,34,37 lo477 Block ,35 

,,) 

.;) 


